
3AC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 4/11/68

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565)

5u'MURKIN /
(CO: Memphis)

Re Cleveland teletype to Bureau, April 8, 1968;
Cleveland telephone calls to Springfield, Indianapolis
and Bureau and return calls from each.

Enclosed herewith for Indianapolis And Springfieldis one (1) copy each of a finished insert regarding investigationat Nansfield, Ohio which is self-explanatory. Informational copiesof this letter and finished insert is being furnished each office
because of investigation conducted concerning this incident.

Also enclosed for the Memphis Division are six (6)colored Polaroid photographs of ALFRED JOSEPH KAMINSKI; 25 copiesof a finished insert relating to investigation conducted at
Mansfield, Ohio; 25 copies of FD-302's relating to the interviewsof ALFRED JOSEPH KAMINSKI, HENRY ALBERS and MARTHA BOSH.

Since there is a reported similarity between the
appearance of KAMINSKI and the artist's sketch of the Unknown
Subject, the Memphia Division is requested to display the
enclosed photographs to logical witnesses for possible identification
and as a lookalike.
2 - Memphis (Enc. 281)1 - hilanapolis (Enc. 1)1)- Springfield (ECIMY)2 - Cleveland
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. Enclosed ~he~ewith :r.or Ind1anapoli.s And Spr1ngfJ.eld 
ts. one ll) copy ·each er a i'1n1ahed inSert regarding 1nv.estiga.t1on 
~t ltanaf:leld, Ohio ·whieh is seir-expl.ana.tory. Infol"l!k"\tional eopiea 
of thia letter and Jl:tniahed insert J.a bein3 ft.lrnished -each office 

· because of :investisat1on ,~ondui:ted coneemina t.h1s inoident .• 
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.1;rolor&.?d!blaroid photogra;hs ot ALFRED JOSEPH KAHD'SKil 25 t:~pies 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. so
MAY 1982 EDITION
ESA FPMR (4) CFR) 101-11.5

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 4/13/68

FROM SA CHARLES R. WOOD, JR. - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

Re Bureau teletype to Memphis, Los Angeles, San
Francisco, San Diego, Sacramento, and Springfield at
10:02 P.M. dated April 12, 1968.

A recheck of records of the Illinois State Prison
Farm, Vandalia, Illinois, regarding sentence served by
HARVEY LOYMEYER, inmate number 33316, FBI number 730 979A,
verified as June 5, 1951, until October 20, 1951. Only
arrest record for LOHMEYER at that time was Adams County,
Quincy, Illinois, on a robbery warrant. Records of this
institution entirely negative regarding the name ERIC
STARVO GALT.

Recap of the above information which was submitted
for file during previous checks, the Illinois State Prison
Farm files disclosed that LOHMEYER was sentenced to the
institution June 5, 1951, and released October, 1951, from
Adams County, Quincy, Illinois, on a charge of riot. His
previous identification and arrest record contains only
an arrest on August 10, 1959, by Adams County Sheriff's
Office on the charge of robbery and the disposition for the
charge is shown as "pending". His inmate number 33316 and
FBI number 730 979A do not show other sentences at this
institution for this person under the name LOHMEYER or
in the alias file.

In prior checks also no record was discovered at
the State Farm for the name ERIC STARVO GALT. The surname
does appear in the inmate and alias file under the spelling
GAULT in the following instances:

A ROY GAULT, age 40 in 1933, served a 60 day
sentence imposed for vagrancy from Livingston

SEARCHED INDEXED
2 - Springfield (44-561) SERIALIZED FILED
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
:sAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 4/13/68 

FROM : SA CHARLES R. WOOD, JR. - p -

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
CR 

Re Bureau teletype to Memphis, Los Angeles, San 
Francisco, San Diego, Sacramento, and Springfield at 
~0:02 P.M. dated April 12, 1968. 

f 

A recheck of records of the Illinois State Prison 
Farm, Vandalia, Illinois, regarding sentence served by 
HARVEY LOYMEYER, inmate number 33316, FBI number 730 979A, 
verified as June 5, 1951, until October 20, 1951. Only 
arrest record for LOHMEYER at that time was Adams County, 
Quincy, Illinois, on a robbery warrant. Records of this 
institution entirely negative regardxng the name ERIC 
STARVO GALT. 

Recap 9f the above information which was submitted 
for file during previous checks, the Illinois State Prison 
Farm files disclosed that LOHMEYER was sentenced to the 
institution June 5, 1951, and released October, 1951, from 
Adams County, Quincy, Illinois, on a charge of riot.'rHis 
previous identification and arrest.record contains ortly 
an arrest on August 10, 1959, by Adams County Sheriff's 
Office on the chlrge of robbery and the disposition for the 
charge is shown as "pending". His inma-te number 33316 and 
FBI number 730 979A do not show other sentences at this 
institution for this person under the name LOHMEYER or 
in the alias file.:] 

In prior checks also no record was discovered at 
the·State Farm for the name ERIC STARVO GALT. The surname 
does appear in the inmate and alias file under the spelling 
GAULT in the following instances: 

A ROY GAULT, age 40 in 1933, served a 60 day 
sentence imposed for vagrancy from Livingston 

,t;')_ Springfield (44-561) 
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1
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SI 44-561

County, commenced January 15, 1933, his inmate
number was 8357 and there was no FBI return or
available number for this record because of
its age.

A ROY EUGENE GAULT, inmate number 30751, FBI
number 4053A, served a sentence at the institution
in 1950 for nonsupport. A :four months sentence
was imposed from Winnebago County; however, at
the time of his ncarceration at the State Farm
the record shows a residence address of 2525
West Lambard, at Springfield.

A CECIL JAMES GAULT, inmate number 55554, FBI
number 3612954, served a 60 day sentence at
the State Farm in 1960 imposed for vagrancy from
Iroquois County. His date of birth is November
28, 1910, and his age in 1960 was 49, His home
address was 1306 Spring Street, Parkersburg,
West Virginia.
Neither the alias nor the main file of the

Illinois State Farm show any other combinations which would
suggest interest to either the name HARVEY LOWMEYER or
ERIC STARVO GALT.

- 2 -

,SI 44-561 

• 

County, commenced January 15, 1933, ·his -inmate 
·number was 8357 _and there was no FBI .return or 
·ava-ilab.le :number for this ·record because of 
J:ts age. 

A ROY ~UGENE GAULT, inmate number 30751, FBI 
number 4053A, :served a _sentence a·t the .ins:ti:tut•ion 
:in 1950 for nonsupport. _A :four months sentence 
was •imposed ·from Winnebago County_; however, at 
the ·time of .his .incarceration at the State .Farm 
·the record shows a residence .address of 2525 
West Lambard, at Spr.ingfield. 

A ·cECIL JAMES GAULT, '1.nmate number 55554, FBI 
number 3612954, served a 60 day senten~e ·at, 
·the ·state F.arm in 1960 imposed for vagrancy fr.om 
Iroquois ·county. His date of birth is November 

:28, 1910, and his age in l.960 was 49_. liis home 
address was J.306 Spring Street, :Parkersburg, 
West Vir_ginia • 

. Nei-ther ·the _a-lias nor the lliain file of the 
.Illinois State ~arm show any other combinations which would 
suggest interest 'to either the ·name HARVEY LOWMEYER or 
ERIC STARVO GALT. 
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 4/13/68

SA CHARLES R. WOOD, JR. - P -

MURKIN
CR

Re Bureau teletype to Memphis, Los Angeles, San
Francisco, San Diego, Sacramento, and Springfield at
10:02 P.M. dated April 12, 1968.

A recheck of records of the Illinois State Prison
Farm, Vandalia, Illinois, regarding sentence served by
HARVEY LOYMEYER, inmate number 33316, FBI number 730 979A,
verified as June 5, 1951, until October 20, 1951. Only
arrest record for LOHMEYER at that time was Adams County,
Quincy, Illinois, on a robbery warrant. Records of this
institution entirely negative regarding the name ERIC
STARVO GALT.

Recap of the above information which was submitted
for file during previous checks, the Illinois State Prison
Farm files disclosed that LOHMEYER was sentenced to the
institution June 5, 1951, and released October, 1951, from
Adams County, Quincy, Illinois, on a charge of riot. His
previous identification and arrest record contains only
an arrest on August 10, 1959, by Adams County Sheriff's
Office on the charge of robbery and the disposition for the
charge is shown as "pending". His inmate number 33316 and
FBI number 730 979A do not show other sentences at this
institution for this person under the name LOHMEYER or
in the alias file.

In prior checks also no record was discovered at
the State Farm for the name ERIC STARVO GALT. The surname
does appear in the inmate and alias file under the spelling
GAULT in the following instances:

A ROY GAULT, age 40 in 1933, served a 60 day
sentence imposed for vagrancy from Livingston
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44•561) 4/13/68 

SA .CHAR.LIS R. WOOD, JR. • P • 

MURKIN 
CR 

Re .Bureau teletype to Jleapbis, l.os ,Angeles, san 
Francisco, San .Diego, Sacramento, and Spr1ngtield at 
10:02 P.K. date~ April 12, 19~8. 

A recheck ot -records ot ~he lllinois State ,Prison 
, '.Fana, Vandalia, Illinois, regarding sentence served by 

'HARVBY .LOYMBYBR., ·1nma te number 33316, FBI nuab·er 130 B19A; 
verified as June s, 1951, until October 20, 1e·s1. Only 
.arrest -record for LOHMEYER at that 'time was .Adaas ·County, 
Quincy~ Illinois, on a robbery warrant. Records of this 
~nstitution.entire1y negative regarcli:ng 'the name BRIC 
STARVO GALT. 

Recap '9f the above 'information ·which was submittEKI 
for file durlng previous checks, the ,Illinois State :Prison 
'Farm files disclosed that LOIDIEN'JR was sentenced ·to· the 
inst:t-tution ·June .-5, 19.51, and r~leased October, -1951, ,from 
..Adams County; Quincy, Illinois, on a chal"ge of .riot. Jlis 

.~revious identification and arrest record contains only 
,an .arrest on August '10, l.959, by Adams County Sheriff's 
Office on the cla.rge·of robbery and ~he disposition for the 
charg& is shown as "pending". His ·inmate number '33316 and 
FBI number 130 979A do not ahow other sentences at ~his 
·institution ~or this person under the nue LOHIIBYER or 
in ·the·alias 11le. 

_In prior checks also no' record was discovered at 
the State Farm -for ·the name :BRIC ·sTARVO GALT. The surname 
does appear '1D the 1nm.ate and .alias ·file under the spelling 
GAULT in the ·following instances: 

A ROY GAULT. ,age 40 ·in 1933_, served a 60 ·day 
sentence impo$ed 1or vagran~y 1rom Livingston 

. a• Springfield (44-561) 
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SI 44-561

County, commenced January 15, 1933, his inmate
number was 8357 and there was no FBI return or
available number for this record because of
its age.

A ROY EUGENE GAULT, inmate number 30751, FBI
number 4053A, served a sentence at the institution
in 1950 for nonsupport. A four months sentence
was imposed from Winnebago County; however, at
the time of his incarceration at the State Farm
the record shows a residence address of 2525
West Lambard, at Springfield.
A CECIL JAMES GAULT, inmate number 55554, FBI
number 3612954, served a 60 day sentence at
the State Farm in 1960 imposed for vagrancy from
Iroqueis County. His date of birth is November
28, 1910, and his age in 1960 was 49. His home
address was 1306 Spring Street, Parkersburg,
West Virginia.
Neither the alias nor the main file of the

Illinois State Farm show any other combinations which would
suggest interest to either the name HARVEY LOWMEYER or
ERIC STARVO GALT.

- 2 -

SI 44-561 

• • 

County, commenced _January ·15, ·1933, his inmate 
number was '8357 and ·there :was no FBI return or 
available ·number ·for this record because ot 
1·ts age_. 

A ROY_-EUGENE GAULT, inmate ·number 30751, -FBI 
number 4053A, served a sentence at the institution 
-in ·1950 .!or ,nonsupport. A :four months sentence 
,was imposed from Winnebago County; however, at 
the time of his incarceration.at the State 'Farm 
the record shows a :residence address of 2525 
West Lam~ard, a·t Springfield. 

A CECIL JAMES G.AutT, ·inmate number 55554 1 ;FBI 
·number .3612954, serv.ed a 60 day sentence at 
the-State Farm in 1960 imposed .for vagrancy £rom 
Iroquois County •. His date of birth .is November 
28, 1910; and his age in 1960 was 49. His home 
address yas 1306 Spring Street, Parkersburg, 
West Virginia. · 

' 
.Neither t·he alias nor ·the main -file of the 

Illinois State ;Farm ·show any other combillations which would 
suggest interest ·to either the name HARVEY LOWMEYER or 
.ERIC STARVO GALT. 

- ,2 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 4/13/68

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI AND MEMPHIS

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (1 P)

MURKIN; CR.

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS, LOS ANGELES, SACRAMENTO,

SAN DIEGO, SAN FRANCISCO, AND SPRINGFIELD AT TEN:ZERO TWO

P.M. DATED APRIL TWELVE, LAST.

[HARVEY LOHMEYER, ILLINOIS STATE PENITENTIARY MENARD

NUMBER TWO FOUR FIVE TWO FIVE, RECEIVED MENARD MAY NINETEEN,

NINETEEN FIFTY-FIVE, TO SERVE TWO TO FIVE ON CHARGE OF

BURGLARY. PAROLED JULY, NINETEEN FIFTY@EIGHT. REVIEW OF

FILE FOR ASSOCIATES AND CORRESPONDENTS REFLECTS NO INFORMA-

TION LOHMEYER ASSOCIATE OR CORRESPONDENT OF ERIC GALT.

RECORDS, ILLINOIS STATE POLICE, MENARD, REFLECT NO INFORMA-

TION GALT EVER INCARCERATED THAT INSTITUTION. P.

HANDLE As Memo
MR

SERIALIZED ICEFILED not
SEARCHED. INDEXED.

1 - Springfield (44-561)
CRC:s1k
(1)sek APR1 31968

FBI-SPRINGFIELD

Robert F
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge 44-561-84

• 
FBI 

Date: 4/13/6'8 

Ttansrnit the .following in _, _____ ·P_L~'A::-I_N"":"TE~X"':"'T....__~~------t 
('fype in pldintext or ~de) 

Via ___ ._T_EL...,E..,_T._Y ... P ..... E __ ----·.uJI.u.BGY.E....iN-T.._ ____________ _ 
(Pri()rity) 

X 
I ,l 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI AND MEMPHIS 

'FROM: SAC, SPR!NGFIELD (44-561) :(1 P) 

MURKIN; CR. 

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS, LOS ANGELES, SACRAMENTO, 

SAN DIEGO, UN FRANCISCO, AND SPRINGFIELD AT TEN:ZERO TWO 

P;M. DATED APRIL XWELVE, LAST. 

~RVEY LOHMEYER, ILLINOIS STATE PENITENTIARY MENARD 

NUMBER TWO FOUR :FIVE TWO FIVE, RECEIVED MENARD MAY NINETEEN, 

NINETEEN 'FIFTY-FIVE, TO SERVE TWO TO FIVE ON CHARGE OF 

BURGLARY. PAROLED JULY, NINETEEN FIFTY~EIGHT. REVIEW OF 

FILE FOR ASSOCIATES AND CORRESPONDENTS REFLECTS NO INFORMA• 
~ 

TION·LOHMEYER ASSOCIATE OR CORRESPONDENT OF ERIC GALT_) 

RECORDS, ·ILLINOIS STATE 'POLICE, MENARD_, REFLECT NO INFORMA­

TION GALT EVER INCARCERATED THAT INSTlTUTION. :P. 

-.....:.f.:.!}~=·'A=-_!'_.o_l _·e_A--:~e mo 
//Ul'V r,S::-:£AR:"::C:-:'.H£0~-;-ffo-·,-,1N-~-0--1 

- Spr_ingfield (44-561) S£RIAlfZE0~1t.ro._...._. 

C:sik j J APR1 31968 
(1)~ 

-

Approved:----------
Special Agent in Charge 
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FD-36 (Rev. $-22-64)

F B I

Date: 4/13/68

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, MEMPHIS

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

MURKIN.

RE SAN FRANCISCO TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED APRIL TWELVE

LAST, TIME SIX FORTY NINE P.M.

THOMAS R. LOHMEYER, DONALD L. LOHMEYER, WALTER R.

LOHMEYER, JR. ALL BROTHERS OF HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER, FBI NUMBER

SEVEN THREE ZERO DASH NINE SEVEN NINE A, ALL PRESENTLY RESIDING

IN QUINCY, ILLINOIS AREA. DONALD L. LOHMEYER EMPLOYED BY DURST

DAIRY AT QUINCY, ILLINOIS, WAS WORKING DURING PERIOD MARCH TWENTY

NINE LAST AND APRIL FOUR LAST, AND ATTENDANCE AT WORK VERIFIED.

THOMAS R. LOHMEYER AND WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR. BOTH EMPLOYED BY

MONOGRAM INDUSTRIES, QUINCY, ILLINOIS, AND BOTH IN QUINCY, ILLINOIS

FROM MARCH TWENTY NINE TO APRIL FOUR LAST.

P.

1 - SI (44-561)
EHD:skt
(1) sht

SEARCHED

SERIALIZED offINDEXED

FILED. ml
44-561-85

Roberts AR
Approved: Tc/wch

(WA)
Sent 2:28 PM M Perace

Special Agent in Charge 2:31 (ME) a

• ' -F 8 I 

Dote: 4/13/68 

Transrnit the 'following 1n ----• ·--· --=--· J>_L,....A_I_N_T_E_X.,..T...,_.._, _____ ,_, --1 
(J'ype in pla:tn,tex~ o/ _<;ode) 

Vio----T-ELE--_,'t..,.Y ...... PE __________ , ______ uR....,G..,.E ..... NT......___,.., ___ .....,... ___ , -· --t• I 
(Priority) I 

"""-- ... ,..~a---.... - _.,.........,.,_:)WI'....,..~• ..... ~~•~-.-._ ............ : ........ ....,,.....,.,...,.......,_ ........... •'llllilJo,=--o.,..,.,~~ ............. .:--....-..~.,,,,.;.--~•----- 1.._..., _. ... ,.,.,.., ............ ~ ~ .... 
TO: .DIRECTOR, ,FBI AND SAC, MEMPHIS '

1 
., 

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 

.MURKIN. 

RE SAN FRANCISCO TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED APRIL TWELVE 

LAST, TIME SIX :FORTY .NINE P .·M •• 

THOMAS ·R. LOHMEYER, J?ONALD .L. LOHMEYER, WALTER R. 

LOHMEYER, JR. ALL BROTHERS OF HARVEY EDWARD .LOHMEYER, FBI .NUMBER 
" 

SEVEN THREE ZERO DASH NINE SEVEN NINE A, ALL PRESENTLY RESIDING 

_IN QUINCY, .ILLINOIS AREA. .DONALD L. LOHMEYER .EMPLOYED BY DURST 

DAIRY .AT QUINCY, lLLJNOIS., WAS WORKING .DURING PERIOD MARCH TWENTY 
I 

' 

NINE LAST AND APRIL .FOUR :LAST_, AND ATTENDANCE .AT WORK VERIF.IED. 

THOMAS .R •. LOHMEYER AND ·wALTER R •. LOHMEYER, JR. BOTH .EMPLOYED BY 
' 

MONOGRAM INDUSTRIES, QUINCY, lLLINOIS, AND BOTH .IN QUINCY, ILLINO S 

FROM MARCH TWENTY NINE TO· APRIL FOUR LAST. 

P • 

• f 

QJ- SI (44-561) 
EHD:skt 
(1) ~ 

' 

1) 
Approve.d: __.__.,_..-.~------ Sent • · M 

~/3/ (inGj 

SEARCHED ....... -/J:1-
SERlALIZED ... ~ •.. - ... -

INDE~~~~ .. ---~=~ FILED. -

l/'-1-~(p / --- ' 

1W 
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FBI WASH DC

FBI SPRNGFLD

228PPM URGENT 4-13-68. JC

TO DIRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, MEMPHIS

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

MURKIN.

RE SAN FRANCISCO TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED APRIL TWELVE

LAST, TIME SIX FORTY NINE P.M..

THOMAS R. LOHMEYER, DONALD L. LOHMEYER, WALTER R.

LOHMEYER, JR. ALL BROTHERS OF HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER, FBI NUMBER
INTERVEWED

SEVEN THREE, ZERO DASH NINE SEVEN NINE A ALL PRESENTLY RESIDING

IN QUINCY, ILLINOIS AREA. DONALD L. LOHMEYER EMPLOYED BY DURST

DAIRY AT QUINCY, ILLINOIS, WAS WORKING DURING PERIOD MARCH TWENTY

NINE LAST AND APRIL FOUR LAST, AND ATTENDANCE AT WORK VERIFIED.

THOMAS R. LOHMEYER AND WALTER R. LOHMEYER, JR. BOTH EMPLOYED BY

MONOGRAM INDUSTRIES, QUINCY, ILLINOIS, AND BOTH IN QUINCY, ILLINOIS

FROM MARCH TWENTY NINE TO APRIL FOUR LAST.

P.
SEARCHED

END SERIALIZED

INDEXEDgSVW FILED

FBI WASH DC

LFB

44-561-85FBI MEMPHIS

I ' 

• 
FBI WASH DC 

FBI SPRNGFLO 

, -2:?8PPM URGENT 4-113-68. JC 
I 

'IO o·IRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, MEMPHIS _,. 

FROM SPRlNGrlELO <44-561)' 

MURKIN• 

' 

•• 

1 RE SAN FRANCISCO TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED APRIL TWELVE 

LAST, TIME SIX FORTY NINE P•M•• 
I 

r= THOMAS R• LOHMEYER~ DONALD L• LOHMEYER, WALTER R• 

MEYER,' JR• ALL BROTHERS OF HARV&Y EDWARD LOHMEYER, FBI NUMBER 
·· · "!"»htv ~IP~ A ~ 

$VEN 'THR£E1 ZE.fW DASH NINE ,SEVEN NINE' AJ\ ALL PRESENTLY .RESIDING, 
,, 

IN QUINCY, ·1LLINO.IS ARE.A• DONALD _,·L• LOHMEYER· EMPLOYED BY DURST ., ' 
' . 

MIRY .AT ·QUINCY; ILLINOIS, ·wAS WORKING DURING ~£.RIOD .MARCH TWENTY 
' . ~ 

NINE LAST ANO APRI.L ·FOUR LAST, ANO ATTENDANCE AT WOR.K VERIFIED~ 

THOMAS R• LOHMEYER AND WALTER R• L08MEYER, JR• 80TH EMPLOYED BY 
,, 

M1NOGRAM INDUSTRIES, QUINCY·, ILLiNO.}S, AND BOTH IN QUINCY., I.LLINOIS 

.. FROM MA.RCH TWENTY NINE TO APRIL '(FOUR LAST• I "' 
p.• -----1 

END 

svw 

'FBI •WASH OC 

LFB 

fBl MEMPHIS 
... 

. I 

-1 
I 

' SEARC11EP ....... L. . ..r.----
. SERIALIZED-.. -

INDEXED_. _.u._ ~-­

f\LED.---tV-~---
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FD-36 (Rev. S-22-64)

FBII

Date: 4/13/68
Transmit the following (in PLAINTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI, AND SAC, MEMPHIS

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

MURKIN. CR.

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS, LOS ANGELES, SACRAMENTO,

SAN DIEGO, SAN FRANCISCO, AND SPRINGFIELD, TIME TEN ZERO TWO P.M.

APRIL TWELVE LAST.

NO RECORD LOCATED FOR ERIC STARVO GALT AT QUINCY,

ILLINOIS POLICE DEPARTMENT WHERE HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER, FBI

NUMBER SEVEN THREE ZERO NINE SEVEN NINE A ARRESTED AUGUST TEN

NINETEEN FIFTY AND APRIL ELEVEN NINETEEN/FIFTY FOUR. NO RECORD

OF GALT AT ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, QUINCY, ILLINOIS, WHERE

LOHMEYER ARRESTED MAY NINETEEN, NINETEEN FIFTY ONE. NO RECORD

OF GALT AT ILLINOIS STATE PENITENTIARY, MENARD, ILLINOIS , WHERE

LOHMEYER, ISP NUMBER TWO FOUR FIVE TWO FIVE WAS RECEIVED MAY

NINETEEN, NINETEEN FIFTY FIVE AND PAROLED JULY NINETEEN NINETEEN

FIFTY EIGHT.

NO RECORD OF GALT AT ILLINOIS STATE PRISON FARM AT

VANDALIA, ILLINOIS , WHERE LOHMEYER, INMATE NUMBER THREE THREE

THREE ONE SIX SERVED TIME FROM JUNE FIVE, NINETEEN FREE ONE UNTIL
CHED

SERIALIZED.
FRIALIZED

OCTOBER TWENTY, NINETEEN FIFTY ONE. a
INDEXED
FILED

INSTITUTION RECORDS ENTIRELY NEGATIVE REGARDING ERIG

STARVO GALT p Robertsm1 SI (44-561)
Approved: Te/mR

WCR:skt
Sent PerAt

Special Agent in Charge 44-561-86

• • 
FBI 

Date: ~/13/68 

Transmit the .followfog Jo ------~---PL .... A ...... X ... NT ........ Bw...X_.,T ______ -1 
(Type ifl. _pJo.intext or code) 

Via ___ T_E_LE..,,..TY ........ P ..... E--- --------•-"'1m~G.,..,ENT~ .... --,-·-------i 
'(Prtori~YI 

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 

MURKIN. CR. 

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS , LOS ANGELES , SACRAMENTO, 

SAN DIEGO, SAN FRANCISCO, AND SPRINGFIELD, TIME TEN ZERO TWO P .M. 

APRIL TWELVE LAST. 

NO RECORD -LOCATED FOR ERIC STARVO GALT AT QUINCY, 

.ILLINOIS POLICE,-DEPART.MENT WHERE HARVEY ·EDWARD' "LOIDmYER, FBI 

NUMBER SEVEN 'THREE .ZERO NINE SEVEN .NINE A ARRESTED AUGUST TEN 

NINETEEN -FIFTY AND APRIL :ELEVEN .NINETEENiBIFT.Y FOUR. NO RECORD 

OF GALT AT ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF ICE, QUINCY) -ILLINOIS, WHERE 

LOHMEYER ARRESTED MAY NINETEE?f, :NINETEEN F-IFTY ONE • ·No RECORD 

OF GALT AT '.ILLINOIS STATE .PENITENTIARY, MENARD_, ILLINOIS, WHERE 

LOHMEYER, ISP NUMBER TWO FOUR .FIVE TWO F,IVE WAS RECEIVED MAY 

NINETEEN, NINETEEN.FIFTY FIVE AND PAROLED JULY NINETEEN NINETEEN 

.FIFTY :EIGHT .• 

NO RECORD OF GALT AT ILLINOIS STATE -PRISON FARM AT 

V:ANDALIA' ILLINOIS-, WHERE 'LOHMEYER, INMATE NmmER THREE THREE 

T,HREE ONE SIX SERVED TIME -FROM JqNE ·FIVE, NINET~ff, 

OCTOBER TWENT.Y, NINETEEN 'FIFTY ONE. sf~~,.,..,-
' INSTITUT~ON RECORDS -ENTIRELY NEGATIVE R~G 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



WISH DC

FRI SPRNGFLD

400PPM URGENT 4/13/68 MAL

TO DIRECTOR, FBI, AND MEMPHIS

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561) )

MURKIN. CR.

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS, LOS ANGELES, SACRAMENTO,

SAN DIEGO, SAN FRANCISCO, AND SPRINGFIELD, TIME TEN ZERO TWO P.M.

APRIL TWELVE LAST,

NO RECORD LOCATED FOR ERIC STARVO GALT AT QUINCY,

ILLINOIS POLICE DEPARTMENT WHERE HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER, FBI

NUMBER SEVEN THREE ZERO NINE SEVEN NINE A ARRESTED AUGUST TEN

NINETEEN FIFTY AND APRIL ELEVEN NINETEEN FIFTY FOUR. NO RECORD

OF GALT AT ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, QUINCY, ILLINOIS, WHERE

LOHMEYER ARRESTED MAY NINETEEN, NINETEEN FIFTY ONE. NO RECORD

OF GALT AT ILLINOIS STATE PENITENTIARY, MENARD, ILLINOIS, WHERE

LOHMEYER, ISP NUMBER TWO FOUR FIVE TWO FIVE WAS RECEIVED MAY

NINETEEN, NINETEEN FIFTY FIVE AND PAROLED JULY NINETEEN INETEEN

FIFTY EIGHT.

NO RECORD OF GALT AT ILLINOIS STATE PRISON FARM AT

VANDALIA, ILLINOIS, WHERE LOHMEYER, INMATE NUMBER THREE THREE

THREE ONE SIX SERVED TIME FROM JUNE FIVE, INETEEN FITY ONE UNTIL

OCTOBER TWENTY, NINETEEN FIFTY ONE.

INSTITUTION RECORDS ENTIRELY NEGATIVE REGARDING ERIC
SEARCHED

SERIALIZED theSTARVO GALT. P.
END INDEXED

END FILED ICE
CAF

GJM

FBI MEMPHISFBI WASH DC 44-561-86

FRI .SPRNGfLD 

LOOPPM .URGF.NT ,4/l 3/6R MAL 

ro, DIRgcroR, F'BI, ANO MEMPHIS 

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44•56J> 

MURKIN. CR• ... 
,, 

.RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS, 'LOS ANGELES, SACRAMENTO, 
J. / t 

SAN •OIEG,O, SAN F'.RANCISCO, ANO SPRINGF'IELD, "TIME TEN ZERO TWO P•M• 
' I 

APRIL TWELVE LAST, 

NO RECORD LOCATEP FOR ERIC STAR~O GALT AT QU)NCY, 

ILLINOIS POLICE,OEPARTMENT WHtRE HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER, FBI 

~MBER SEVEN THREE ZERO NINE SEVEN NINE A ARRESTED AUGUST iE~ 

. NINETEEN·FIFTY ANO APRIL ELEVEN NINETEEN FIFTY FOUR• NO RECORD r GALT .AT ADAMS COUNTY SHF.RIF"F'S OF'F ICE·, QUINCY, ILLINOIS, WHERE 

LOHMEYER ARRESTED MAY NINETEEN, NINETEEN FIFTY ONE• NO RECORD "" ' ~ 

Cf" GALT AT ILLINOIS STATE PENITENTIARY, MENARD, .ILLINOIS, WHF.RF: 
' 

' WHMEYER, JSP NUMBER TWO FOUR FIVE•~WO FJVE WAS RECEIVED MAY 
". 

NINETEEN, NINETEEN F'If'tY F'lVE AND PAROLED JULY NINETEEN INET°EF:N 

N~ RECORD,OF GALT ~T lLLINOJS STATE PRISON FARM AT 
" ' VANDALJA, ILLINOIS, WHr.RE LOHMEYER., INMATE: NUMBER THREE THREE 

' ~. '\ I 11-IREE ONE SIX SERVED 'TIM€ F'ROM JUNE F'IVE, INEi'EEN FITY ONE UNTIL 

CJ;TOBER TWENTY~ NINETEEN FIFTY ONE. 

srARVO GALT• 

FJ.l,0 

REGARD INGC"F:Et2 IC .A:,.-SEAR Hl:D ........ ,zr 
. SERIALIZED ..... ~---- -

INDEXED •. --;fjf:-
FILED.- . · , , J 

' . 

I I 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI SPRNGFLD

FBI MEMPHIS

1154

PM URGENT 4/12/68 TSJ

TO SPRINGFIELD

FROM MEMPHIS is (44-1987)

MURKIN; CIVIL RIGHTS. 00;ME

INVESTIGATION AT MEMPHIS REVEALED DONALD RACHAL, ROUTE

ONE, BOX NINE, NATCHITOCHES, LOUISIANA , EMPLOYED H.C.

PRICE COMPANY, REGISTERED HOLIDAY INN, FOUR ZERO TWO TWO

THOMAS , MEMPHIS, FROM MARCH THIRTY-APRIL ONE , LAST

DRIVING FORD WITH ILLINOISE LICENES B ONE NINE ONE ONE TWO

ONE

DETERMINE IF AUTOMOBILE IS WHITE MUSTANG , AND IF

INFORMATION POSITIVE , ADVISE NEW ORLEANS AT NATCHITOCHES

TO INTERVIEW RACHAL TO DETERMINE ANY CONNECTION HE MAY HAVE

WITH ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING.

END

CEK

FBI SPRNGFLD

SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED All
APR1 21968

Roberts
FBI-SPRINGFIELD

have
44-561- 87

· FBI SPRNGF'LD 

FBI MEMP.H I's 

l} 54 

PM URGENT 4/12/68 TSJ 

TO SPRINGF'H:LO 1 , 

" FROM MEMPHIS-<44-1987> 

MJRKIN; CIVIL ,RIGHTS• . OOH1E 

• l 

I I 

lNVESTIGATION AT MEMPHIS REVF:ALEO DONALD RACHAL, ROU'l:'.E .:· 

., 

0'1E, BOX NINE, NATCHITOCHES, LOUISIANA, EMPLOYED H.c. 
I 

I 

ffiICE COMPANY~ REGISTERED ~OLIOAY INN, FOUR ZERO TWO TWO 
; 

'IHOMAS , .MEMPHlS, FROM MARCH THIRTY-APRIL ONE , LAST, 
, 

DRI'VING F'ORO WITH ILL'tNo'ISE LICENES B ONE NINE I ONE ONE: "TWO -------
DETERMINE IF AUTOMOBILE (S WHITE MUSTANG, AND IF ' 

INFORMATION P.OSITIVE , AOVtSE NEW ORLEANS AT NATCHITOCHES I 

,, 

10 INTERVlEW RACHAL ~O DETERMINE ANY CONNECTlON HE 'MAY HAVE ,, ' 
I I -

~ITH ~SSASSINA~lON OF M~RTIN LUTHER K!NG. 

£ND. 

CEK 

•FBI SPRNGF'l:O 

I 1 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI SPRNGFLD

FBI MEMPHIS

1154

PM URGENT 4/12/68 TSJ

TO SPRINGFIELD

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987)

MURKIN; CIVIL RIGHTS. 00:MF

INVESTIGATION AT MEMPHIS REVEALED DONALD RACHAL, ROUTE

ONE, BOX NINE, NATCHITOCHES, LOUISIANA , EMPLOYED H.C.

PRICE COMPANY, REGISTERED HOLIDAY INN, FOUR ZERO TWO TWO

THOMAS , MEMPHIS, FROM MARCH THIRTY-APRIL ONE , LAST,

DRIVING FORD WITH ILLINOISE LICENSES B ONE NINE ONE ONE TWO

ONE

DETERMINE IF AUTOMOBILE IS WHITE MUSTANG , AND IF

INFORMATION POSITIVE , ADVISE NEW ORLEANS AT NATCHITOCHES

TO INTERVIEW RACHAL TO DETERMINE ANY CONNECTION HF. MAY HAVE

WITH ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING.

END

CEK

FBI SPRNGFLD

SERIALIZED

SEARCHED

104
INDEXED

FILED

APR1 21968
FBI -SPRINGFIELD

give

44-561-87

Fal SPRNGFLO 

ffi I VMF. MPH Is 

11.54 

• 

PM URGENT A/Jq/68 TSJ 

10 SPRlNGFIELQ 

•• 

• FROM MEMPHIS .<44•1987> ·1 

t-URKINI C~VIL RIGHTS• OOIMF. 
I 

I I 

INV£ST1GATIO~ AT MRMPHIS RF.VF.Alr.O DONALD RACHAL., AOUTF. 
\ 

'' 

CNF: .. flOX NINr. .. NATCHITOCHc:s .. , LOUISIANA ; F.tt.PLOYF.O tt.c. 

l1HCF. COMPANY .. R£GISTr.RED -HOLIDAY 
1

INN .. FOUR .:zERO TWO r\-10 

lHOMAS., MP.MPHIS., FROM MARCH THIRTY-APRIL ONr.., LAST., 
' f 

MIVING FORD WITH ILLINOISF: LlCF:Nf:S B ONF; NIN£ ONE ONF.: TJ..:0 

CNF. 

.OF:TERMINE IF', AUTOMOBILE .IS WHITE MUSTANG ., ANO .IF 

lNFORMATlON POSIT1V£., ADVISE NEW ORL~ANS AT NATCHiTOCHES 

'TO INTERV IF.W RACHAL TO DETERMINE ANY CONNEC'f;ION HF. 'MAY HAVF. ' 

' vJITH ASSJ\SS.INA'TION OF MARTI~ LUTHF.R klNG. 

mo 

I 

\ . 

. 
'. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI SPRNGFLD

FBI MEMPHIS

1153 PM URGENT 4/12/68 TSJ

TO SPRINGFIELD

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987)

MURKIN; CIVIL RIGHTS. 00;ME

INVESTIGATION AT MEMPHIS REVEALED GORDON SCHLENKER,

SIX SIX FOUR THREE IROQUOIS PARK ROAD, LOUISVILLE,

KENTUCKY, EMPLOYED INTERNATION HARVESTER COMPANY. REGISTERED

HOLIDAY INN, FOUR ZERO TWO TWO THOMAS, MEMPHIS , FROM APRIL

ONE - TWO, LAST, DRIVING MUSTANG WITH ILLNOIS LICENSE P L FIVE

ZERO NINE THREE EIGHT.

DETERMINE IF AUTOMOBILE IS WHITE IN COLOR ; AND IF

INFORMATION POSITIVE, ADVISE LOUISVILLE TO DETERMINE POSSIBLE

CONNECTION SCHLENKER MAY HAVE WITH ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN

LTTHER KING

END

EK

FBI SPRNGFLD

SERIALIZED It FILED mt
SEARCHED INDEXED

APR 1 21968
PBI -SPRINGFIELD

Roberts

44-561-88

,. • 
, 'F8 I SPRNGF'LD 

FBI M£MPIH.S 

1153 PM URGENT ~/l2/68'TSJ 

"TO SPRINGFIELD 

, FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987> 

.,.;_ 

•1 M.Ji1KIN; C.lVIL RIGHTS• OOJME 

\ 

' 

' INVESTIGATION AT M.EMPH IS REVf:ALE:£? GORDON SCHLF:NKE:R, 

SlX SIX FOUR THREE IROQUOIS PARK ROAb, LOUISVILLE, 
1 

14:NTUCKY, EMPLOYED INTERNATlON HARVEST.ER COMP.ANY• Rf.:Gl.STERED , 
I t ' \ 

t-OLIDAY INN, F.OU,R ZERO TWO TWO THOMAS, MEMPHIS / F'ROM APRIL 

O'lE - TWO,- LAST, ORlVING MUSTANG WITH lLLNO.IS LICENSE·? L F'IVE > • 

• ~RO NJNE THREE El GHT • ----
DETERMINE IF' AUTOMOBILE IS WHITE IN COLOR; ANO IF 

'I 

' INF'.ORMATION POSX-T.IVE, ADVISE LOUISVILLE TO DETERMINE POSSIBLE . " 

O)NNECTION SCHLENKER MAY, 1 HAyF. WITH·ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN 

LUTHER KlNG 

f8 I SPRNGrLD 

,# I • 

,, 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI SPRNGFLD

FBI MEMPHIS

1153 PM URGENT 4/12/68 TSJ

TO SPRINGFIELD

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987)

MURKIN; CIVIL RIGHTS. 00:ME

INVESTIGATION AT MEMPHIS REVEALED GORDON SCHLENKER,

SIX SIX FOUR THREE IROQUOIS PARK ROAD, LOUISVILLE,

KENTUCKY, EMPLOYED INTERNATION HARVESTER COMPANY. REGISTERED

HOLIDAY INN, FOUR ZERO TWO TWO THOMAS, MEMPHIS , FROM APRIL

ONE - TWO, LAST, DRIVING MUSTANG WITH ILLNOIS LICENSE P L FIVE

ZF.RO NINE THREE EIGHT.

DETERMINE IF AUTOMOBILE IS WHITE IN COLOR , AND IF

INFORMATION POSITIVE, ADVISE LOUISVILLE TO DETERMINE POSSIBLE

CONNECTION SCHLENKER MAY HAVE WITH ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN

LTHER KING

END

EK

FBI SPRNGFLD
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED Lt
APR 2 1968
FBI-SPRINGFIELD

R
44-561- 88

• 
F8 I .SPRNGFLD 

'· 
F8 I MF.Ml'>H IS 

115~ PM.URGENT 4/12/68 TSJ 

TO SPRINGFIELD 

FROM MEMPHIS <44•1987> 

t-1.JRKINJ CIVIL RIGHTS• OOJME 

lNVF:STIGATION AT MEMPHIS REVEALED GOROO,N SCHLENKf:R1 

SIX SIX FOUR THRF.E IROQUOIS PARK ROAD, LOUISVILLF.1 
• 

W.NTUCKY, EMPLOYED INTERNATION·HARVF.ST£R COMPANY• Rf:GISTERP.J) 

HJLtOAY INN .. fOUR ZERO T~A'O Tt-;o THOMAS, MF.:MPHIS , FROM APRIL 
I , 

<NE - TWO., LAST1 DRIVING MUSTANG W.ITH ILLNOIS LICF.NSF: P L' FlVF. 
I ' 

2F.RO NIN~ THR£F. EIGHT• 

nRTERMINE IF AUTOMOBILE IS YHITR IN COLOR,, AND IF 
I 

INFORMATIQN POSITIVE, ADVISE LOUISVILLE TO OETf.RMINE POSSIBLF. 

tqNNECTION SCHLF.NKF.R MAY HAVF. WITH ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN 

WT~ER KING 

ENO 

EX 

FBI SPRNGFLD 
' ' .... , ... .._-J-,J,..1ft1.ICM'/-kfo¥-I 

WI 

AP 

, ' 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 4-13-68

Transmit the following in Padin Text
(Type in plaintext or 'code)

Via Teletype Urgent
(Priority)

SAC MEMPHIS

SAC SPRINGFIELD

MURKIN; CR, 00 -ME

RE ME TELETYPESTO SI DATED APRIL TWELVE LAST AT ELEVEN

FIFTY THREE PM AND ELEVEN FIFTY FOUR PM.

AUTO LICENSE DIVISION SPRINGFIELD REPORTED NO SUCH ILLINOIS

LICENSE NUMBER OF FILE AS PL FIVE ZERO NINE THREE EIGHT.

SUGGEST RECONTACT WITH ORIGINAL SOURCE.

AUTO LICENSE DIVISION REPORTED ILLINOIS LICENSE B ONE NINE

ONE ONE TWO ONE ISSUED TO WELBY V. ADKINS, RR TWO, PAXTON,

ILLINOIS , ON NINETEEN FIFTY EIGHT FORDPICKUP. IN VIEW OF

TRUCK DESCRIPTION NO FUTHER INQUIRY CONDUCTED.

WCR

44-561-89
SEARCHED

SERIALIZED allINDEXED

Robert
FILED

mLm

Approved:

refund
605Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge OK

L 

F 8 I 

Date: 4-13-68 

Ttansmit the following in _______ P_i_4_in_T ___ e_x_t ______________ ·
1
1 

(Type ifJ. plaintext or ·code) 
I 

Via __ T_e_l_e_t_y __ p_e ___ --------~~~~U_r_g_en_t ____ -1: 
(Priority) 1 

.. 

SAC MEMPHIS 

SAC SPRINGFIELD 

MURKIN; CR, 00 -ME 

RE ME TELETYPF.sTO SI DATED A~RIL TWELVE LAST AT ELEVEN 

FIFTY THREE PM AND ELEVEN FIFTY FOUR PM. 
I 

• 
AUTO LICENSE DIVISION SPRINGFIELD REPORTED NO 'SUCH ILLINOIS 

LICENSE NUMBER OH FILE AS PL FIVE ZERO NINE ·THREE EIGHT. 

SUGGEST.RECONTACT WITH ORIGINAL SOURCE. 

AUTO LICENSE DIVISION REPORTED ILLINOIS LICENSE BONE NINE 

ONE ONE TWO ONE ISSUED .TO WELBY V. ADKINS, RR TWO, 'PAXTON, 

ILLINOIS , ON NINETEEN FIFTY EIGHT .FORD PICKUP. :tN VIEW OF 

TRUCK DESCRIPTION .NO FUTHER INQUIRY CONDUCTED. 

WCR 

Sent 

4L/--5ft, /- ?/ 
SEARCHED ..... 7'//J+-

. SERIALIZED •. ~­
INDEXED ..... --·---·7vt-~:ILED __ . -ri"-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI MEMPHIS

FBI SPRNGFLD

605PM URGENT 4-13-68 DJK

TO MEMPHIS

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 1P

MURKIN. RM.

RE MEMPHIS TELS TO SPRINGFIELD DATED APRIL TWELVE LAST AT

ELEVEN FIFTY THREE AND ELEVEN FIFTY FOUR PM.

AUTO LICENSE DIVISION, SPRINGFIELD REPORTED NO SUCH ILLINOIS

LICENSE ON FILE 'AS P L FIVE ZERO NINE THREE EIGHT. SUGGEST

RECONTACT WITH ORIGINAL SOURCE.

AUTO LICENSE DIVISION, REPORTED ILLINOIS LICENSE B ONE NINE

ONE ONE TWO ONE ISSUED TO WELBY V. ADKINS, RR TWO, PAXTON, ILLINOIS,

ON NINETEEN FIFTY EIGHT FORD PICKUP. IN VIEW OF TRUCK DESCRIPTION

NO FURTHER INQUIRY CONDUCTED.

END

CAF

FBI MEMPHIS

SEARCHED

SERIALIZED

INDEXED

FILED of
44-561-89

• 
FBI MEMPHIS 

F'8 I SPRNGF'LO 

' 605PM URGEN'r 4 ... 13-68 0JK 

TO MEMPHIS 

FROM SPRINGFIELD <44-S61> lP 

r-1.IRKIN•, RM• 
/ .. 

~E MEMPHIS !,ELS TO SPRINGFIELD DATED APRIL TWELVE LAST'AT 

ELEVEN FirTY THREE AND ELEVEN rIFTY FOUR PM. 

AUT~ LICENSE DlVISI0N, SPRINGFIELD REPORTED NO SUCH ILLINOIS 

1..ICENSE ON FILE 'AS P L F'.IVE ZERO NINE THREE EIGHT• ,SUGGES:r 
. 

~CONTACT WITH ORIGINAL SOURCE• 

AUTO LICENSE DIVISION, REPORTED ILL1NOIS LICENSE BONE NINE 
,. 

CNE ONE TWO ONE ISSUED TO WELBY V• ADKINS, RR TWO, P.AXT0N, ILL-INO~IS, 

CN NINETEEN FIFTY £'IGHT F'0RD PICKUP• IN VI.EW OF 'TRUCK DESCRIPTION ' \ 

N) FURTHER INQ~IRY CONDUCTED• 

mo 

CAF 

rn'I 'MEMPHIS 

SEARCHED.--,.~~-
SERIALIZED ... . ,.....,. __ _ 

INDEXED.-. ..,,.,'""'""~-­
FILED,_--th!I"----

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PD-36 (Rev. $-22-64)

F B I

Date: 4/13/68
Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS AND SAC, ST. LOUIS

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (2PP)
MURKIN. CR.

RE MEMPHIS TELETYPE TO SPRINGFIELD DATED APRIL TWELVE

LAST TIME ELEVEN FIFTY SIX P.M.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE ST. LOUIS DIVISION,

THE FOLLOWING TELETYPE WAS RECEIVED FROM THE MEMPHIS DIVISION:

INVESTIGATION AT MEMPHIS REVEALED A. J. CONSOLINO,

ONE XERO ERO NINE FOUR A, EXECUTIVE DRIVER NORTH, ST. ANN,

MISSOURI, EMPLOYED LURIA BROTHERS, REGISTERED AT HOLIDAY

INN, FOUR ZERO TWO TWO THOMAS. MEMPHIS FROM APRIL THREE DASH

FOUR, LAST, DRIVING A FORD, ILLINOISSLICENSE FOUR ONE ONE EIGHT

ZERO NINE.

DETERMINE IF AUTOMBOILE IS WHITE MUSTANG AND IF
FORMATION POSITIVE, ADVISE ST. LOUIS AT ST. ANN, MISSOURI, TO

DETERMINE ANY CONNECTION CONSOLINO MAY HAVE WITARCSDASSINATION
SERIALIZED w

OF MARTIN LUTHER KING. INDEXED

EILED WV
INVESTIGATION SPRINGFIELD DIVISION DETERMINED THAT

VEHICLE FOUR ONE ONE EIGHT ZERO NINE REGISTERED TO D. L. PETERSON

IN CARE OF LURIA BROTHERS, GRANITE CITY, ILLINOIS. FURTHER

RobertsINQUIRY DETERMINED D. L. PETERSON ACTUALLY D. L. PETERSON LEASING

COMPANY OF BALTIMORE, MARYLAND WHICH LEASES AUTOMOBILES TO

Approved: TC/9AR
1 SI (44-561) WCR:skt

Sent ME M Per
Special Agent in Charge SL - 6232 44-561-09life

l"_t)~~ (Rev, $•22•.64) 

·, ~-· f 

FBI 

Oate: 4/13/68 

• 
Transmit the following in ------~-.... PLA':"'--'I;:.;;N~T,_E=X=T~. ~-----·-• --ii 

(Type irJ. plaintext or code) 
I 

Via--T ..... E .... L .... ·E..._fi....,P....,E _________ JJR=G-E_,N"'-'!T~~~-----·-•--•........i• J 
(Priority) I 

. .,..___. _.._'lllrp ..-. .....,_.,,...-""_.,_....,. _,.--.-. ,...,_. __ ..,..,. ~........,-:.,,,;i ....,~__....-_,...,. .... -.-. ......... ..--,..,., ...,.._~ .,. . ...,,._::-.....,~- ,.........-i...,...,. ~_.,......,,_-!..-...,.::.....it ,, .. r.,,.,,_ -- ,..... ~ 

TO: 

.FROM: 

SAC, MEMPHIS AND SAC, ST. LOUIS 

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (c')pp_) 

-MURKIN. CR. 

RE MEMPHIS TELETYPE TO SPRINGFIELD .DATED APRIL TWELV 

LAST TIME ELEVEN FIFTY SIX P.M. 

FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE ST. LOUIS DIVISION, 

THE FOLLOWING TELETYPE WAS RECEIVED .FROM THE MEMPHIS DIVISION: 

:INVE~TIGATION AT MEMPHIS REVEALED A. J. CONSOLINO, 

ONE ZERO ,tERO NINE ·FOUR A, EXECUTIVE ~RIVER NORTH, ST. ANN, 

MISSOURI, EMPLOYED LURIA ~ROTHERS, REGISTERED AT HOLIDAY 

INN, FOUR ZERO TWO TWO THOMAS., MEMPHIS 'fROM APRIL THREE DASH 

FOUR, LAST, DRlYING A FORD, IL~INOISSLICENSE FOUR ONE ONE EIGHT 

ZERO "NINE. 

DETERMINE IF AUTOMBOILE IS WHITE MUSTANG AND rF 
FORMATION .POSITIVE, ADVISE ST. LOUIS AT ST. ANN, MISSOURI, TO 

DETERMINE ANY OONNECTION CONSOLINO MAY HAVE W!DROHISASSJ.Jit4.~ 
SERIALIZED._((!~-

OF MARTIN LUTHER KING. INDEXED.--•-:AAV'-

INVESTIGATION SPRINGFIELD DIV.ISIO~llE~ETERllIN~f>~ffiAT 

VEHICLE 'FOUR ONE ONE EIGHT ZERO ·NINE REGISTERED TOD. L. PETE 
' 

IN CARE OF LURIA BROTHERS, GRANITE CITY, IL~It.TH_E--tt-tr-

INQUIRY DETERMINED D. L. PETERSON ACTUALLY D. L •. PETERSON LEASIN 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. $-22-64)

F B I

Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

PAGE TWO.

LISPETT STEELPRODUCTS COMPANY, AND IT IS IDENTICAL TO LURIA BROTHERS

COMPANY OPERATING OUT OF TWO FIVE TWO ZERO EAST TWENTY THREE STREET

GRANTIE CITY, ILLINOIS.

A. J. CONSTANTINO IS EMPLOYED BY LIPSETT STEEL

PRODUCTS COMPANY AND RESIDES AT EXECUTIVE APARTMENTS ONE ZERO

ZERO THREE EIGHT EXECUTIVE DRIVE, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI, AND WILL

BE AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW WEEK END OF APRIL THIRTEEN AND FOURTEEN

AT THIS ADDRESS.

SOURCE AT SPRINGFIELD UNABLE TO COMPLETELY IDENTIFY

VEHICLE BEARING LICENSE FOUR ONE ONE EIGHT ZERO NINE, HOWEVER, AUTO

LICENSE RECORDS REVEAL VEHICLE AS NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN FORD TWO

DOOR HARDTOP.

ST. LOUIS WILL CONDUCT INVESTIGATION REQUESTED IN

RETEL.

P.

END.

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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PAGE TWO. 

LISPETT STEELPRODUCTS COMPANY, AND lT .IS IDENTICAL TO LURIA BROTH RS 

COMPANY OPERATING OUT OF TWO .FIVE TWO ZERO EAST TWENTY THREE STRE T 

GRANTIE CITY_, 'ILLINOIS. 

A •. J. CONSTANTINO IS EMPLOYED BY L'IPSETr STEEL 

PRODUCTS COMPANY AND RESIDES AT EXECUTIVE .APARTMENTS ONE ZERO 

ZERO THREE EIGHT EXECUTIVE DRIVE, ST. LOUIS, .MISSOURI, AND .WILL 

BE AVAILABLE FOR .INTERV1EW WEEK.END OF APRIL THIRTEEN AND FOURTEE 

AT THIS ADDRESS. 

SOURCE AT SPRINGFIELD UNABLE TO COMPLETELY 1DENTIFY 

'VEHICLE BEARING LICENSE ·rouR ONE ONE EIGHT ZERO NINE, HOWEVER, AU 

L'ICENSE .RECORDS REVEAL VEHICLE AS NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN FORD TWO 

.DOOR HARDTOP. 

ST. LOUIS WILL CONDUCT .INVESTIGATION REQUESTED IN 

RETEL. 

P. 

END. 

Approv~: ··----------
Sent _____ M Per ______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 
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FBI MEMPHIS

FBI SPRNGFLD

532PM URGENT 4-13-68 DJK

TO MEMPHIS AND ST. LOUIS

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 2PP

MURKIN. CR.

RE MEMPHIS TELETYPE TO SPRINGFIELD DATED APRIL TWELVE LAST,

TIME ELEVEN FIFTY SIX P.M

FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE ST. LOUIS DIVISION, THE FOLLOWING

TELETYPE WAS RECEIVED FROM THE MEMPHIS DIVISION:

INVESTIGATION AT MEMPHIS REVELAED A. J. CONSOLINO, ONE ZERO

ZERO NINE FOUR A, EXECUTIVE DRIVER NORTH, ST. ANN, MISSOURI,

EMPLOYED LURIA BROTHERS, REGISTERED AT HOLIDAY INN, FOUR ZERO TWO

TWO THOMAS, MEMPHIS FROM APRIL THREE - FOUR, LAST, DRIVING A FORD,

ILLINOIS LICENSE FOUR ONE ONE EIGHT ZERO NINE.

DETERMINE IF AUTOMOBILE IS WHITE MUSTANG AND IF INFORMATION

POSITIVE, ADVISE ST. LOUIS AT ST. ANN, MISSOURI, TO DETERMINE ANY

CONNECTION CONSOLINO MAY HAVE WITH ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING.

INVESTIGATION SPRINGFIELD DIVISION DETERMINED THAT VEHICLE

FOUR ONE ONE EIGHT ZERO NINE REGISTERED TO D. L. PETERSON IN CARE

OF LURIA BROTHERS, GRANITE CITY, ILLINOIS. FURTHER INQUIRY DETERMIN-

ED D. L. PETERSON ACTUALLY D. L. PETERSON LEASING COMPANY OF BALTIMORE,

MARYLAND WHICH LEASES AUTOMOBILES TO LISPETT STEEL PRODUCTS COMPANY,

AND IT IS IDENTICAL TO LURIA BROTHERS COMPANY OPERATING OUT OF

END PAGE ONE: SEARCHED

INDEXED

SERIALIZED

allFILED

44-561-90

~:~ l : .. :l':::•lJ'1 r'lS 
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fB I -SPRNGF'LO 
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.532PM URGENT 4-1.3-68 DJf< 
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10 MEMPH~S AND ST• LOUIS 

FROM SPR)NGFIELO <44-561> 2PP 

• 

' ' • I 

, ' , 
RE MF.MPH IS TELETYPE 7.0 SP~INGF'-IELD DATED APR IL TWELVE I LAST., . 

Tl.ME ,ELEVEN F'I.F'TY six- P·M· 

FOR THE !NF'ORMAriow oF THE ST• LOUIS DIVISION., THE rOLt..OWlNG 
' 

lEt.ETYPE WAS RE·CEiveo FROM rm: MEMPHIS DIVISION: 

'INVESTIGATION AT MEMPHIS REYELAED,A• J. CONSOLINO, ONE ZERO 

2ERO NINE F'OUR A, E.XECUTIVE ORI.VER NORTH, ST~ .AN~., MISSOURI, 

01PLOY£0 LURIA BROTHERS, REGI:STE:RED AT HOL.IOAY INN, FOUR ZERO TWO , 
1WO .-THOMAS, MEMPHIS F.ROM APRIL THREE - FOUR, LAST, DR IV.ING A ·FORO, 

' ILLINOIS LICENSE' FOUR ONE ON£ EIGHT ZERO NINE• 
' I 

DETERMINE If AUTOMOBILE IS WHITE. MUSTANG AND IF INFORMATION 

rosITIVE, ADVISE ST--LOUIS AT ST• ANN, MISSOURI., TO DETERMINE ANY 

O)NNECTION ·coNSOL·INO MAY·HA\!E WITH ASSASSlNAT-ION Of" ,MART'lN LUTHER f<lNG• 

lNVESTIGATION SPRINGFJELD DIVISION DETERMINED THAT VEHICLE .• 

F'OUR .ONE ONt EIGHT ZERO NINE REGISTERED TOD• L• PETERSON IN CARF.: 
' 

CF LUR.IA "BROTHERS, GRA~IT£ CITY, ILLINOIS. FURTHER INQUIRY 'DF:TF.RMIN-
'' ' 

ED O• L• PETERSON 11CTUALLY o. L• 'PE.TERSON .LEASING COMPANY or-· BALTlMOpF., 

PARYLAND WHICH LEASES AUTOMOBILES ,70 LISPETT-STEF.L PRODUCTS-COMPANY, ., ' 

A'lD .17 IS IDENTICAL TO ,LURIA BROTHERS 'COMPANY. OPERATING o,n or: 
END PAGE .ONF;: SEARCHED ... ~ .. ~--
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PAGE TWO

TWO FIVE TWO ZERO EAST TWENTYTHIRD STREET GRANITE CITY, ILLINOIS.

A. J. CONSTANTINO. IS EMPLOYED BY LIPSETT STEEL PRODUCTS COMPANY

AND RESIDES AT EXECUTIVE APARTMENTS ONE ZERO ZERO THREE EIGHT

EXECUTIVE DRIVE, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI, AND WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR

INTERVIEW WEEK END OF APRIL THIRTEEN AND FOURTEEN AT THIS ADDRESS.

SOURCE AT SPRINGFIELD UNABLE TO COMPLETELY IDENTIFY VEHICLE

BEARING LICENSE FOUR ONE ONE EIGHT ZERO NINE, HOWEVER, AUTO LICENSE

RECORDS REVEAL VEHICLE AS NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN FORD TWO DOOR HARDTOP.

ST. LOUIS WILL CONDUCT INVESTIGATION REQUESTED IN RETEL.

P.

END

CAF

FBI MEMPHIS

END

J.S

FBI ST LOUIS

X

• • 
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TWO FIVE TWO ZERQ EAST T.WENTYTHIRO STREET GRANITE CITY, lLLINOIS• 

A. J., "CONSTANTINO, IS EMPLOYED <ay L-XPSETT st££L PRODUCTS COMPANY 

A\JO RESIDES AT EXECUT-IVE APARtM£N'TS ONE ZERO .ZERO THREE .EIGHT 
• I ' 

EXECUTIVE DRIVE, ST· ~UIS, MISSOURI, AND 't.ULl.. ·BE AVAILABLE F'OR 
J 

I 

INTERVIEW '.WF.EK ENO -OF ·APRIL 7HIRTE:EN ,AND FOURTEEN AT THI,$ ADDRESS• 
·r I 

I 
SOURCE AT SPRINGFIELD UNABLE 10 COMPLETELY IDENTIFY VEHICLE 

f£ARING LICENSE F"OUR ONf;:° ONE EIGHT -~ERO. NINE,, HOWEVER, AUTO LlCENSF'. 

fiECOROS REVEAL VEHICLE AS NINET.EEN SIXTY ~EVEN FO.RD TWO .OOOR.,_ HARDTOP. 
• I 

ST· LOUIS WILi:-, CONOucr'··1Nv£STIGATlON 'REQUESTED .I~ .RETEL· 

p. 
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FSI MEMPHIS 

END 
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P21 MACH no

637?M URGENT 11/14/68 GJM

M ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

FROM DIRECTOR 14-33361 of

MIRKIN.

FRIC STARVO GALT, THE PRINCIPAL SUSPECT, HAS BEEN

REPORTED AS HAVING ATTENDED DANCING SCHOOLS IN RIRMINGHAM,

VIN ORLFANS AND CALIFORNIA. ALL OFFICES SHOULD INKEDIATELY

CHECK ALL DAVCING SCHOOLS IN YOUR PARTTORIES FOR AVY RECORD

8 PRIOR ATTENDANCE AT ANY SUCH SCHOOLS FY GALT AND RUN OUT

AVY LEANS DEVELOPED. GALT REPORTEDLY SIGNED UP FOR A ONE

GAR DAVCING COURSE IV VEX ORLEANS IN NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR:

TIOK DANCING LESSONS FOR SEVERAL WEEKS IN BIRMINGHAM

TGINNING IN SEPTEMBER NINETEEN SIXTYSFIEN: AND TOOK A

FOUR HUNDRED NINETYWINE DOLLAR DANCE COURSE FROM DECEMBER

NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN TO FERRUARY NINETREN SIXTYRIGHT AT LONG

REACH, CALIFORNIA.

ONF DAVCE INSTRUCTOR HAS STATED THAT GALT IS "CRAZY"

ABOUT DANCING BUT A POOR DANCER AND DIFFICULT TO TEACH

END PAGE ONE 44-56-91
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PAGE TWO

RECAUSE HE DOES NOT SEMENTER INSTRUCTIONS. HE WAS DESCRIPED

AS AN INTROVERT 2HO VOLUNTEERS No INFORMATION AND REPLIES WITH

YES OR NO ANSWERS WHEN ASKED; on VOT MINALE WITH OTHER STUDENTS

AND MADE NO EFFORTS TO MAKE FRIENDS OR CONVERSE WITH ANYONE.

ANOTHER DANCE INSTRUCTOR STATED GALT is A GOOD DANCER,

DISPLAYED SLIGHT SOUTHERN ACCENT, RURAL CHARACTERISTICS OF

LANGUAGE AND DICTION, TEETH STRAIGHT AND CLFAV, FINGERVAILS

CLEAN AND NFATLY TRIMMED,; MORE GOLD RING WITH DARK STOVE;

ALWAYS NEATLY DRESSED WITH SUIT AND SHIN SLIP ON TYPF BLACK

ALLIGATOR SHOPS WITH THIN SALES, PLACK HOSE AVD WORE TIF TACK

AND CUFF LINKS. SMOKED FILTER CIGARETTES AND HAD NERVOUS

HABIT OF OCCASIONALLY PULLING AT EA.: LOSE. OWNER OF STUDIO

STATES GALT SPOKE OF ALARAMA, SAID HE WAS A MERCHANT SRAXAN;

SPOKE OF BEING IN MEXICO BUT DID NOT SPEAK SPANISH AND SPOKE

ENGLISH RADLY; WAS SOCIALLY INEPT, AN INTROVERT AND A POOR

DANCER BECAUSE HE WOULD NOT LOOSEN UP. SMILED RARELY AND

WHEN HE DID IT WAS A NERVOUS CROOKED SMILF; PAID CASH FOR LESSONS

TAKING A WAD OF BILLS FROM POCKET.

- ERIC STARVO GALT DESCRIBED AS FIVE FFFT ELEVEN INCHES,

ONE HUNDRED SEVENTYSIVE POUNDS, BLUE FIFS, PROWN HAIR, BARN

JULY TWENTY THIRTYONE, PLACE NOT GIVEN.

END PAGE TWO

f 
I 

I 
I 

l 
I 
I 

I 
I 

t I 
I I 
I I L 

·1 i ., 
I 

t 

• I • 
I 

I 
I 

if. 
J f 

I 

f I 
d . ' 

... 

---------------

• e 

HP"fl.\7•,'AT 1"0~ A~..:o ~:0:PL IF:_~ ':!I TH . . 

' 
nt $:'L"\ 'tf.'7fl ~LI r.Hr !j0(,1THf:i?~ i\CCF:'\T, :\'( 1:\Al. CHi\i:ACT~ :=: I ST I cs ')~ . . 
lA~i,l!M~;;; A:-.:D OICTIO:\l, ·n:r:-rH ST::>~'\IGHT ANi) Cl.FA~, F' I:'-l(~r~\l,I\Il.s 

STATKS ~ALT SPOKE 0~ ALAqAKA, SAi0 H~ ~AS A ~~RCHA~T ~~A~A~: 

S?f'H<~. OF :'lF,I;\Jf:i IN ~-~F.XICO -~uT nu> NOT SPS::AK st~.~:'-JISH A!_~!) SPO~f. 
'. 

~~~LISH nAOLY: ~AS soctnL~Y iNE~T, A~ I~rrinv~~T A~n A pon~ 

· rA~Ct-:~ -:i~cAUf;F. H;;: ~1out1) NOT L11:"1Jr.:-.! l.H"•. s~~it_F:n· ;~ARr.LY' !.\:'l)1 . . 
., 

~,;H~N 'H7, (HO rr :-:As A i':F:tWOL•S C:V)•)Kr:r, s: ... !LF.; ?A It) C/\SH F't')°i?• LF.sso:--:s 

- ERIC STA~V0 G~LT D~SCKI~fO AS fIV~ FF~T ~LEV~N I~CH~S, . . 

., .. 
"°LY n:F:NT'r' THIRTY•iNF:, ?LACf. ~OT ~Ivr-::--J.· 

.. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE THREE

GALT MAY HAVE USED THE NAME HARVEY LOUNTER OR JOHN

HILLARD OR ANY VARIATION OF THESE TWO NAMES OR ANY OTHER

LAVE. IN CONNECTION WITH AVY INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD

PE GIVEN INQUIRIES ARE IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

UNSUR ARNED AND DANGEROUS.
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FBI WASH DC

637PM URGENT 4/14/68 GJM

TO ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861 3P

MURKIN.

ERIC STARVO GALT, THE PRINCIPAL SUSPECT, HAS BEEN

REPORTED AS HAVING ATTENDED DANCING SCHOOLS IN BIRMINGHAM,

NEW ORLEANS AND CALIFORNIA. ALL OFFICES SHOULD IMMEDIATELY

CHECK ALL DANCING SCHOOLS IN YOUR TERRITORIES FOR ANY RECORD

OF PRIOR ATTENDANCE AT ANY SUCH SCHOOLS BY GALT AND RUN OUT

ANY LEADS DEVELOPED. GALT REPORTEDLY SIGNED UP FOR A ONE

YEAR DANCING COURSE IN NEW ORLEANS IN NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR;

TOOK DANCING LESSONS FOR SEVERAL WEEKS IN BIRMINGHAM

BEGINNING IN SEPTEMBER NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN; AND TOOK A

FOUR HUNDRED NINETYNINE DOLLAR DANCE COURSE FROM DECEMBER

NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN TO FEBRUARY NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT AT LONG

BEACH, CALIFORNIA.

ONE DANCE INSTRUCTOR HAS STATED THAT GALT IS "CRAZY"

ABOUT DANCING BUT A POOR DANCER AND DIFFICULT TO TEACH

END PAGE ONE
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1'0 ALL CONTINENTAL OFF.ICES 
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i MJRK_IN. 
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PRINCIPAL SUSP.£CT., HAS BEEN 

ATT£NDEO DANCING SCHOOLS IN 8 IRMIN1iH,AM, 
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CHECK· AL'L DANCING SCHOOLS• IN YOUR TERR 110R IF:$ F'OR A~Y RECORD . 
CF ?RJOR ATTENDANCE_ AT ANY SUCH SCHOOLS BY GALT ANO RUN 0.UT 
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.1T;)OK DANCING ~F:SSON~ FOR SEVERAL ·wEE:KS ·1N t3IRMINGHAM 
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END PAGE . ' . 
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PAGE TWO

BECAUSE HE DOES NOT REMEMBER INSTRUCTIONS. HE WAS DESCRIBED

AS AN INTROVERT WHO VOLUNTEERS NO INFORMATION AND REPLIES WITH

YES OR NO ANSWERS WHEN ASKED; DID NOT MINGLE WITH OTHER STUDENTS

AND MADE NO EFFORTS TO MAKE FRIENDS OR CONVERSE WITH ANYONE.

ANOTHER DANCE ,INSTRUCTOR STATED GALT IS A GOOD DANCER,

DISPLAYED SLIGHT SOUTHERN ACCENT, RURAL CHARACTERISTICS OF

LANGUAGE AND DICTION, TEETH STRAIGHT AND CLEAN, FINGERNAILS

CLEAN AND NEATLY TRIMMED, ; WORE GOLD RING WITH DARK STONE;

ALWAYS NEATLY DRESSED WITH SUIT AND SHINY SLIP ON TYPE BLACK

ALLIGATOR SHOES WITH THIN SOLES, BLACK HOSE AND WORE TIE TACK

AND CUFF LINKS. SMOKED FILTER CIGARETTES AND HAD NERVOUS

HABIT OF OCCASIONALLY PULLING AT EAR LOBE. OWNER OF STUDIO

STATES GALT SPOKE OF ALABAMA, SAID HE WAS A MERCHANT SEAMAN;

SPOKE OF BEING IN MEXICO BUT DID NOT SPEAK SPANISH AND SPOKE

ENGLISH BADLY; WAS SOCIALLY INEPT, AN INTROVERT AND A POOR

DANCER BECAUSE HE WOULD NOT LOOSEN UP. SMILED RARELY AND

WHEN HE DID IT WAS A NERVOUS CROOKED SMILE; PAID CASH FOR LESSONS

TAKING A WAD, OF BILLS FROM POCKET.

ERIC STARVO GALT DESCRIBED AS FIVE FEET F.L.E.V.E.V INCHES,

ONE HUNDRED SEVENTYFIVE POUNDS, BLUE EYES, BROWN HAIR, BORN

JULY TWENTY THIRTYONE, PLACE NOT GIVEN.

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE

GALT MAY HAVE USED THE NAME HARVEY LOWMYER OR JOHN

WILLARD OR ANY VARIATION OF THESE TWO NAMES OR ANY OTHER

NAME IN CONNECTION WITH ANY INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD

BE GIVEN INQUIRIES ARE IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

UNSUB ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

I KC ENT

FBI KAN CITY

OM IJS

FBI OMAHA

SI DJK

FBI SPRNGFLD

MP CMH

FBI MINNAPLS

LR...GEB

FBI LITTLE R

SL JLS

FBI ST LOUIS

...JBC

FBI JKSN MISS

X<

.. 

• • 
PAGE THREE 

HAVE USED THE NAME HARVEY LOWMYE JOHN ----, 
. OR ANY VARIAtION OF THESE TWO NAMES OR ANY OTHER 

"It--~◄ 

IN CONNECTION WITH ANY INQUIRIES# N0°lNOICATlON SHOULD 
.. 

££ GIVEN.INQUIRIES ARE IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTl0~£D CASE• 
' I \ "" 

UN SUB AR MEO AN·o DANGEROUS • 

ENO 

I KC ENT 

Fal KAN CITY 

W, IJS 
; ' 

FBI OMAHA 

SI OJK 
.. 

FBI SP RN.Gr L{? 

.t-'P• • • •CMH 

F8 I MINNAPLS 

l.R • • •GE:B 

':Fa I LITTLE R 

SL· •• JLS I 

' F:B I ST ·Lou lS 

J-J • • • JBC 

FBI JKSN MlS-S 

X< 

' 

' I 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI WASH DC

637PM URGENT 4/14/68 GJM

TO ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES

FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861 3P

MURKIN.

ERIC STARVO GALT, THE PRINCIPAL SUSPECT, HAS BEEN

REPORTED AS HAVING ATTENDED DANCING SCHOOLS IN BIRMINGHAM,

NEW ORLEANS AND CALIFORNIA. ALL OFFICES SHOULD IMMEDIATELY

CHECK ALL DANCING SCHOOLS IN YOUR TERRITORIES FOR ANY RECORD

OF PRIOR ATTENDANCE AT ANY SUCH SCHOOLS BY GALT AND RUN OUT

ANY LEADS DEVELOPED. GALT REPORTEDLY SIGNED UP FOR A ONE

YEAR DANCING COURSE IN NEW ORLEANS IN NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR:

TOOK DANCING LESSONS FOR SEVERAL WEEKS IN BIRMINGHAM

BEGINNING IN SEPTEMBER NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN; AND TOOK A

FOUR HUNDRED NINETYNINE DOLLAR DANCE COURSE FROM DECEMBER

NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN TO FEBRUARY NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT AT LONG

BEACH, CALIFORNIA.

ONE DANCE INSTRUCTOR HAS STATED THAT GALT IS "CRAZY"

ABOUT DANCING BUT A POOR DANCER AND DIFFICULT TO TEACH

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO

BECAUSE HE DOES NOT REMEMBER INSTRUCTIONS. HE WAS DESCRIBED

AS AN INTROVERT WHO VOLUNTEERS NO INFORMATION AND REPLIES WITH

YES OR NO ANSWERS WHEN ASKED; DID NOT MINGLE WITH OTHER STUDENTS

AND MADE NO EFFORTS TO MAKE FRIENDS OR CONVERSE WITH ANYONE.

ANOTHER DANCE INSTRUCTOR STATED GALT IS A GOOD DANCER,

DISPLAYED SLIGHT SOUTHERN ACCENT, RURAL CHARACTERISTICS OF

LANGUAGE AND DICTION, TEETH STRAIGHT AND CLEAN, FINGERNAILS

CLEAN AND NEATLY TRIMMED, 3 WORE GOLD RING WITH DARK STONE:

ALWAYS NEATLY DRESSED WITH SUIT AND SHINY SLIP ON TYPE BLACK

ALLIGATOR SHOES WITH THIN SOLES, BLACK HOSE AND WORF. TIE TACK

AND CUFF LINKS. SMOKED FILTER CIGARETTES AND HAD NERVOUS

HABIT OF OCCASIONALLY PULLING AT EAR LOBE. OWNER OF STUDIO

STATES GALT SPOKE OF ALARAMA, SAID HE WAS A MERCHANT SEAMAN;

SPOKE OF BEING IN MEXICO BUT DID NOT SPEAK SPANISH AND SPOKE

ENGLISH BADLY; WAS SOCIALLY INEPT, AN INTROVERT AND A POOR

DANCER BECAUSE HE WOULD NOT LOOSEN UP. SMILED RARELY AND

WHEN HF DID IT WAS A NERVOUS CROOKED SMILE, PAID CASH FOR LESSONS

TAKING A WAD OF BILLS FROM POCKET.

- ERIC STARVO GALT DESCRIBED AS FIVE FEET ELEVEN INCHES,

ONE HUNDRED SEVENTYFIVE POUNDS, BLUE EYES, BROWN HAIR, BORN

JULY TWENTY THIRTYONE, PLACE NOT GIVEN.

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE

GALT MAY HAVE USED THE NAME HARVEY LOWMYER OR JOHN

WILLARD OR ANY VARIATION OF THESE TWO NAMES OR ANY OTHER

NAME. IN CONNECTION WITH ANY INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD

BE GIVEN INQUIRIES ARE IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE

UNSUR ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC DATE: 4-14-68
FROM : ALBERT E. FLYNN JR.

SUBJECT: MURKIN;

CHICAGO OFFICE ADVISED TELEPHONICALLY THAT A MIKE HIGGINS
HAD INFORMED CG THAT he had taken a bus from JN to CG,
said a man got on the bus at MEMPHIS, White Male, age 35,
150-165 lbs., five feet ten inches tall, medium build, small
face, narrow nose. H^ggins stated person wore dark brown
sport jacket & light pants. INDIVIDUAL CARRIED OLD SUIT
CASE. person sat by himself whole trip and also ate by
himslf at stops along the trip. Upon arriving at CHICAGO,
person made two phone calls, later was picked up by a
whitermale, early thirty's, five feet five inches tall,
135 lbs., plain shirt and jeans, drove 1963-1964 LeSABRE
BUICK, WHITE CONVERTABLE with Black top. ILLINOIS LN
CG 6668, registered to a CLOYD DRAKE, NO ADRESS, Winchester,
ILLINOIS.

CHICAGO REQUESTS SI INTERVIEW CLOYD DRAKE AT WINCHESTER, ILL-
INOIS AND SEE IF HE WAS IN CHICAGO, ETC.

(2) Jv.PD
mg1/15/03

AEF:aef
onDrake.

SAC
advice

a&3 244-561-5
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UNITED ~A'I'ES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC DATE: '-!- /t/-C g' 

FROM ALBERT E. .FLYNN JR. 

suBJEcr: MURK IN; 

l 

CHICAGO OFF.ICE ADVISED TELEPHONICALLY THAT A·MIKE HIGGINS 
HAD 'INFORMED CG TIIAT he had taken a bus from JN ·to CG, 
said a man got ~n the bus at MEMPHIS, White M~le, age 35, 
150-165 ·1bs., five :fext ten inches tall, mediu..~ build, small 
face, narrow nose. U ggins stated person wore dark brown 
sport jackett & ·light pants. lNDlVIDUAL CAft.~IED OLD SUIT 
CASE. person sat by himself whole trip and also ate by 
himslf at stops along the trip. Upon arriving at CHICAGO, 
person made two phone calls, later was picked up by a 
white~male, early thirty's, five feet five inches tall, 
135 lbs., plain shirt and jeans, drov. 963-1964 LeSABRE 
BUICK, WHITE CONVERTABLE with 'Blac ~r;;op. ~LLINOIS LN 
CG 6668, registered to a CLOYD D E"; NO ADRESS, Winchester, 
.ILLINOIS. 

CHICAGO REQUESTS SI ·1NTERVI0. CLOYD ·nRAKE AT WINCHESTER, -ILL­
INOIS AND SEE .IF HE WAS IN .CH.If:JAGO, ETC •• 
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415-68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, CHICAGO

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -R
SUBJECT: MURKIN

CR

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re CG telephone call 4-14-68 concerning MIKE HIGGINS
and Illinois license tags CG 6668.

Investigation by SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE at Winchester,
Illinois, revealed on 4-15-68 that both license plates,
CG 6668, are on 1962 white Chevrolet Bel-Aire hardtop. Such
is in accordance with records of DMV at Springfield, checked
4-14-68. Car duly registered to CLOYD DRAKE, Winchester,Illinois.

Mrs. DRAKE interviewed. She advised her husband
recently passed away and that only she and her husband ever
used the auto. She further advised that the car definitely
has not been to Chicago and that the plates have not been
removed or used on any other auto.

No further investigation being conducted in view of
discrepancy in description of auto seen in Chicago and that
of DRAKE'S auto.

2 - Chicago
2 - Springfield (44-561)
TMS:blw
(4)
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SERIALIZER
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FILED B
Davis Who

44-561-93

• 
AIRTIL 
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FRCII: .IAC, SIIUlfGFIBI.D ('"-S61) -P.. 

8UBJICJ.': JIUBIR 
ca 
.(00: JID,Ud) 

&e CG 'tel ..... call 4-14-88 coacernlas MID BIGGl!IB 
and .llliDOia licenn 'tap CG 8618. 

loNtigation by 8A aOBDT BUii lWICOB at 'liDCMBt_., 
.Jllinois, rn•lecl on 4-U-88 that both license plat•, 
m 1168. are .oa 1982 wld.te ClleTrOlet Bel-Air• hardtop. Such 
i• in accordance•with r-=-• of DIV at Sprincfield, checked 
4-14-88. car duly regt..tered to •CLO~O. J>UD, Winebeeter, 
Jllboia. ,., 

Jira. JJIIAKB inteniewed. Sbe acl9iaed lier huaband 
recently put1ecl away and that only •be and her huabaD.d ..,_. 
used tbe auto. Sbe furtber adyiaed tlaat the car definitelJ 
baa not been to Cbicago and tbat tbe plat• bave not be• 
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4-15-68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, CHICAGO

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -R
SUBJECT: MURKIN

CR

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re CG telephone call 4-14-68 concerning MIKE HIGGINS
and Illinois license tags CG 6668.

Investigation by SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE at Winchester,Illinois, revealed on 4-15-68 that both license plates,
CG 6668, are on 1962 white Chevrolet Bel-Aire hardtop. Suchis in accordance with records of DMV at Springfield, checked
4-14-68. Car duly registered to CLOYD DRAKE, Winchester,Illinois.

Mrs. DRAKE interviewed. She advised her husband
recently passed away and that only she and her husband ever
used the auto. She further advised that the car definitely
has not been to Chicago and that the plates have not been
removed or used on any other auto.

No further investigation being conducted in view of
discrepancy in description of auto seen in Chicago and that
of DRAKE'S auto.

2 - Chicago
2 Springfield (44-561)
TMS:blw
(4)
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Illinois. 
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hall JlOt been to Chicago and that ·tu plates haye not been 
reaoYed or used on aay other auto. 
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FBI

Date: 4/12/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTELVia AIR MAIL
(Priority or Method ofMailing)

TO: SAC, ALBANY

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

RE: MURKIN 111-561

In an effort to assist in handling administrativelythe reams of material being submitted to Memphis Division asoffice of origin, it is requested all offices in submission of
messages use caption which will aid in handling paper. For
example, should your office have investigation to report in
connection with a specific suspect it would aid if, before enteringinto the body of text, you would utilize sub-heading after reference,such as "SUSPECT - JOHN ALLEN DOE, 11 or another appropriate caption
might be "LAUNDRY CHECKS."

Suitable sub-headings on communications will greatlyfacilitate the handling of material. Please comply.

2 ALBANY (AM)

2 ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES (AM)

1 MEMPHIS

RGJ:BN
(109)

44-561-94
SEARCHED,

SERIALIZED FILEU

APR

you
15 1968

SI Robers We
FB SPRINGFIFLD

Approved:

Refund
Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge

, . • • FBI 

Date: 4/12/68 

Transmit the foUowinc, in --------,,,,------~---------11 (TrPe in plain text or code) 
I AIRTEL AIR MAIL 1. 

Via --------- -------~~-=--~~~-:-:-~:---:-----.. (Priority or Method of MoilinJ) 

--------------------------------------------.---.---- .... L ... -_-~ ... """t- --

TO: SAC, ALBANY 

FROM: 

RE: 

SAC,?tEMPHIS (44-1987) 

MURKIN .fJj,//,/'1 

p 

' In an effort to assist in handling administratively 
the reams of material being submitted to Memphis Division as 
office~of origin, it.is requested all offices in submission of 
messages use caption which will aid 1n handling paper. For 
example, should your office have investigation to'report in 
connection with a spec1f1c suspect it would aid if, before entering 
into ·the body of text, you would utilize sub-heading after referenc, 
such as "SUSPECT - JOHN ALLEN DOE," or another appropriate caption 
might be "LAUNDRY CHECKS." 

Suitable sub-headings on communica~ions will greatly 
facilitate the handling of material. Please comply. 

2 ALBANY (AM) 

2 ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES (AM) 

1 MEMPHIS 

RGJ:BN 
(109) 

,#-&ffi~f-~-·-·--
SEARCfifD . l.l " ., v'}t'(/j 
SERIAllZEr _ . ILEl.i f-!._ 

APR 151968 

------M :Per-------

j 
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FBI

Date: 4/12/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTELVia AIR MAIL
(Priority or Method ofMailing)

TO: SAC, ALBANY

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

RE: MURKIN

In an effort to assist in handling administrativelythe reams of material being submitted to Memphis Division asoffice of origin, it is requested all offices in submission of
messages use caption which will aid in handling paper. For
example, should your office have investigation to report in
connection with a specific suspect it would aid if, before enteringinto the body of text, you would utilize sub-heading after reference,such as "SUSPECT - JOHN ALLEN DOE, " or another appropriate caption
might be "LAUNDRY CHECKS."

Suitable sub-headings on communications will greatlyfacilitate the handling of material. Please comply.

2 ALBANY (AM)

2 ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES (AM)

1 MEMPHIS

RGJ:BN
(109)

44-561-94
SEARCHED

SERIALIZEDAY FILED. Ing
APR 15 1968

FBI SPRINGFIELD

Approved:
Special Agent in ChargeRefann

DaySent M Per

.. 
FBI • 

Oat~: 4/12/68 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the foHowin~ in .---------------------_.1f (Type in plain te%t or code} 
I AIRTEL AIR MAIL' I Via _________ ---------,.,--.-----,,_..~,.-.,,--,.----. 

(Priority or Method of Mailini) 

--------------------------------------------~---L------- -
TO: SAC, ALBANY 

FROM: SAC,mMPHIS (44-1987) p 

RE: MURKIN 

In an effort to assist in handling administratively 
the reams of material being submitted to Memphis Division as 
office~of origin, it is requested all offices in submission of 
messages use caption which will aid in handling paper. For 
example, should your office have investigation to'report in 
connection with a specific suspect it would aid if, before entering 
into the body of text, you would utilize sub-heading after referenc, 
such as "SUSPECT - JOHN ALLEN DOE," or another appropriate caption 
might be "LAUNDRY CHECKS." 

Suitable sub-headings on communications will greatly 
facilitate the handling of material. Please comply. 

2 ALBANY (AM) 

2 ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES (AM) 

l MEMPHIS 

RGJ:BN 
(109) 

-I 

------M Per-------

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-561) (P) DATE: 4-15-68

FROM : IC RAYMOND C. REYNOLDS

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Director teletype to all Offices dated, 4-9-68.

Check of all Laundries listed in phone directories for towneit
and cities in Menard County was negative re laundry mark code or tags.

2 - 44-561
RCR:rcr
(2)

44-561-95
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED AgeFILED

APR1 1 1968
FBL-SPRINGFIELD

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108

Ol'TIONN. FORM NO. tO 
MAY 1111 EDITION • 

~~;:~~~;;ES GO,rRNMENr 

Memorandum 
TO SAC (44-561) (P) DATE: 4-lf-68 

FROM IC RAYMOND C. REYNOU>S 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

!IOI0•10I 

Re _Dir~ctor tele~ype .to. al! Offices, dated,.4;-9-68. 
I I 

Check of all Laundries listed in phone directories for town•;* 
and cities in Menard County vas negative re laundry mark co~e or tag~. 

2 - 44-561 
RCR:rcr 
(2) 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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SAC (44-561) (P) 4-18-68

IC RAYMOND C. REYNOLDS

MURKIN

Re Director teletype to all Offices dated 4-9-68.

Check of all Laundries listed in phone directories for towns
and cities in Menard County was negative re laundry mark code or tags.

2 - 44-561
RCR:rcx
(2)

44-361-95
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

APR11 1968
FBI-SPRINGFIELD

,IC RAYMOND ·c. m.!YNOLDS 

.MrmKIN 

Re 'Director teletype to all Offices dated 4-9-68. 

'Check.of all l,aundr.iea listed -in phone airectoriea .for tovnt 
and cities in Menard County vu negative re laundry mark code or tags_. 

2 --44-561 
RCR:rcr 
(2) 

SEAACHEO - INOEX£0 7f;:;:; 
S.ERIALIZ~fll.£0~ 

APR111968 
F81-SPRINGFIC:LD 

I 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 4/15/68

FROM : CC BILLY G. OLENSKI

SUBJECT: MURKIN

ReButel 4/9/68.

The following laundries were contacted on
4/9/68 concerning cloth laundry tags. All advised they
did not use this type of tag mentioned in referenced
teletype.

Brannon Cleaners, Virginia, Illinois;
Stephenson Cleaners, Ashland, Illinois;
Beardstown Laundry, Beardstown, Illinois;
Huston Cleaners, Beardstown, Illinois;
Model Cleaners, Beardstown, Illinois.
The following laundries were contacted on

4/10/68 with negative results:
Du-Rite Laundry and Cleaners, Havana, Illinois;
Haslam Cleaners, Havana, Illinois;
Nu-Way Laundry and Dry Cleaners, Havana, Illinois.

44-31-96
SEARCHED INDEXED

2 Springfield (44-561) SERIAL1230OKING FILED

BGO/smr APR 15 1968
(2)

pm Ratiert's
BI SPRINGFIELD-

Buy U.S. Bonds Regularly the Payroll Savings PlanSavings on Asad-DTS5010-106
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FROM 

SUBJECT: 
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Ol'TIONAJ. FO- NO, !O 
MAY 1811 EDITION 
G$A FPMlt (41 Cl'lt) !Ol-11.t -UNITED STATES GOVERNMENf 

Memorandum 
SAC, SP_RINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 4/15/68 

CC BILLY G. OLENSKI 

MURKIN 

ReButel 4/9/68. 

The following .laundries were contacted on 
4/9/68 concerning cloth laundry tags. All advised they 
did not use this type of tag mentioned _in referenced 
teletype. 

Brannon Cleaners, Virginia, ·Illinois; 
Stephenson Cleaners, Ashland, Illinois; 
Beardstown Laundry, Beardstown, Illinois; 
Huston Cleaners, Beardstown, ;Illinois; 
Model Cleaners, Beardstown, Illinois. 

The -following laundries were contacted on 
4/10/68 with negative results: 

Du-Rite Laundry and Cleaners, Havana, ,Illinois; 
Haslam Cleaners, Havana, Illinois; 
Nu-Way ·Laundry and Dry Cleaners, Havana, :Illinois. 

SEARCHO>. INDEXED , 
SERIALl~IL;;za,:z: 

APR 1 5 196tf' n 

J 
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 4/15/68

CC BILLY G. OLENSKI

MURKIN

ReButel 4/9/68.
The following laundries were contacted on

4/9/68 concerning cloth laundry tags. All advised theydid not use this type of tag mentioned in referenced
teletype.

Brannon Cleaners, Virginia, Illinois;
Stephenson Cleaners, Ashland, Illinois;
Beardstown Laundry, Beardstown, Illinois;
Huston Cleaners, Beardstown, Illinois;
Model Cleaners, Beardstown, Illinois.
The following laundries were contacted on

4/10/68 with negative results:
Du-Rite Laundry and Cleaners, Havana, Illinois;
Haslam Cleaners, Havana, Illinois;
Nu-Way Laundry and Dry Cleaners, Havana, Illinois.

44 561. 96
SEPACHED

INDEXED2 - Springfield (44-561)
SERALIZEDby FILEDBGO/smr

APR1(2) 19F8
+BI-SPRLNGFIELD

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 4/15/68 

·cc llILLY G. OLENSKI 

MURKIN 

ReBut:el 4/9/68. 

The .following l·aundries, vere con·tacted on 
4/.9/68 ·concerning .cloth laundry ·tags. All ·advised -they 
did not use this -.type ,of tag ment_ioned ·in ·referenced 
teletype. ' 

Brannon Cleaners, Virginia~ Illlnols; 
Stephenson 'Cleaners> , Ash.land, -ll.1-inois; 
Beardstown -Laundry, :Beardstown, =Illinoi's-; 
·auston Cleaners, .Beardstown, Illino'is; 
Model.Cleaners, Beardstown, 1llinois. 

The £ollowing 1aundrles were contacted on 
4/i0/68 vith negative .results: 

Du-Rite :Laundry and Cleaners, Havana, Illinois; 
_HaS"lam Cleaners, Havana, :Illinois; 
Nu-Way :Laundry and Dry Cle·aners, 1lav~a, ,Ill-~nois. 
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46 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F 8 I

Date: 4/15/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -p-

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Springfield airtel to Bureau, dated 4/8/68,
concerning ALLAN RICHARD THAYER.

Enclosed for Memphis and Birmingham are one copy
each of 7 individual photographs of THAYER.

Enclosed for the Bureau find one set of master
fingerprints of ALLAN RICHARD THAYER consisting of the
following:

1 fingerprint card
3 cards of individual prints
2 rolled inpressions of right hand
3 rolled impressions left hand
1 pressed impression right hand
1 pressed impression left hand

LEADS:

MEMPHIS AND BIRMINGHAM DIVISION

Will eliminate THAYER as suspect.

3 - Bureau (Enc. 11)
2 - Memphis (Enc. 7) SEARCHED
2 - Birmingham (Enc. 7) SERIALIZEDIf2 - Springfield (44-561) INDEXED
TMS/eab FILED Dog(9)but

WR
Roberts

Approved: Eal Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge 44-561-97

• 
F 8 I 

Date: 4/15/68 
I 

Transrnit the following in-------....,'=-~~---~-------., 
(Type in plaint,:xt or cod~) 

I 
Via _ __AIP.Tli,!~---- _____ A~I~R....,;.;.,;11A_.MI-=L _____________ -it 

(Priority) I 

_______ ._._ ... ----.. .,..,___....., _____ ..,_ _ __, ..... .-....., --~-- - ---------------,-~---~-----.... _.....,.....,_.,.~:L-... .-.;_.,..-_,._ - --• __, 
I 

. I 

TO: D IREC'fOR, .FBI 

FRO\l: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P--, 

SUBJECT : MURK IM 

Re Spr.ing:f:ield ai1~tel to Bureati, dated 4/8/68, 
concerning ALLAN RlCH.ARD THAYER. 

Enclosed ::for !Iernphis and Birmingham are one copy 
ea.ch of 7 individual•photographs of THAYER. 

Enclosed for the Bureau find one set of master 
:fingerprints of ALLAN RICHARD THAYER consisting of the 
:following: 

LEADS: 

1 ~ingerprint card 
3 cards of ~ndividual prints 
2 rolled :i~pressions of right hand 
3 rolled impressions left band 
i pressed ~mpression right band 
1 pressed impression left hand 

MEMPHIS.AND BiitMINGHAM DIVISION 

w11·1 elioinate THAYER as suspect. 

3 - Bu~eau (Enc. 11) 
2 - Memphis (Enc. 7) 
.h- Birtlingham {Enc. 7) 
(:Y- Spr.ingf .i.eld (44-561) 

Tl!S/eab 

(~ 

SEARCHED ..... zlp..--­
SERIAUZED.o/~­

INoex·eo, •• --A.=:--
FILED_ --~ ~ 

{itz.A~ -1 
... 

Special Age~ in Ch 
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1.36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F 8 1

Date: 4/15/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P-

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Springfield airtel to Bureau, dated 4/8/68,
concerning ALLAN RICHARD THAYER.

Enclosed for Memphis and Birmingham are one copy
each of 7 individual photographs of THAYER.

Enclosed for the Bureau find one set of master
fingerprints of ALLAN RICHARD THAYER consisting of the
following:

1 fingerprint card
3 cards of individual prints
2 rolled impressions of right hand
3 rolled impressions left hand
1 pressed inpression right hand
1 pressed impression left hand

LEADS:

MEMPHIS AND BIRMINGHAN DIVISION

Will eliminate THAYER as suspect.

3 - Bureau (Enc. 11)
2 - Memphis (Enc. 7)- Birmingham (Enc. 7) SEARCHED
2 - Springfield (44-561)
TMS/eab
(9) INDEXED

SERIALIZEDBaFILEDout

Approved: End Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge! 44-561-97

FBI 

Dat.e: 4/15/68 

Transmit the following in _____________ ..,..... _____________ ~ 
(Typr. ill plaintext 'or ~de) 

Via _____ A_·I=Rc,..:T .. E"I ...... ________ A,~I .... n ___ MA"--I ... L _____ .,._,... ________ ~ 
(Priority) 

SUBJECT:, MURKIN 

Re Springfield airtel to Bureau, dated 4/8/68, 
concerning ALLAN RICHARD THAYER. 

Enclosed for !Iemphis and Birmingham are one copy 
each of 7 .individual photographs of THAYER. 

Enclosed for ~he Bureau find one set of master 
fingerprints of ALLAN RICHARD THAYER consisting of the 
follo-.ving: 

LEADS: 

l ~ingerprint card 
3 cards of ·individual pr.ints 
2 rolled impressions of right hand 
3 rol1ed impressions left hand 
l pressed .ir.1pression r.ight band 
1 pressed ~mpression le£t hand 

MEMPHIS AND BIRMINGHAM ·01v1sION 

Will el-irninate THAYER as suspect • 

. 3 - ijureau (Enc. 11) 
2 - Memphis (Enc. 7) 
A - Birrdnghar.1 (Enc. 7) · 
~ - Springfield (44-561) 

T.MS/eab 
(9) 

~ 
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4/16/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -
SUBJECT: MURKIN

CR

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re Bureau teletype dated 4/14/68.

DANCING SCHOOLS

Check of all dancing schools in Springfield
Division negative concerning ERIC STARVO GALT, HARVEY
LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNSUB ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

3 - Bureau (44-38861)
2 - Memphis (44-1987) SEARCHED2 - Springfield (44-561)
TMS:jah

SERIALIZEDit
(7) INDEXEDh FILED fll

44-561-98

4/11/N 

AJRTIL AD IIAIL 

1'0: J>DICIOR, JBI (M-388fl) 

DOIi: SlC, 8PJlJJIGFDLD (4'-Hl) - P -

SIINICT: JIURD1I ca , 

(00: ,IIBIIPBIS) 

... IJueaM ·•let:,pa ..... f/14/81 • 

. J>AICJJIG 8QlOCILS 

Check -et -11 AllelJIS .acboole 1.a Spriaa1ield 
'!)iYi8loa -•tlY• coaceraiag DIC JST.UVO GALT, 11.Ufflrf 
l.4ll'l'l1l or ,m WD«lrAD. 

UIIUJI ADID dD llPGIROUS. 
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4/16/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -
SUBJECT: MURKIN

CR

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re Bureau teletype dated 4/14/68.

DANCING SCHOOLS

Check of all dancing schools in Springfield
Division negative concerning ERIC STARVO GALT, HARVEY
LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNSUB ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

SEARCHED

SERIALIZEDit
INDEXED

FILED Drag

3 - Bureau (44-38861)
2 - Memphis (44-1987) TC

Roberts UR2 - Springfield (44-561)
TES: jah
(7)

July grac DT
44 561 - 98

., tt ' 

4/16/68 

AIRm.. 

·TO: .DDICTOR, .FBI (44-38811) 

.noM: SAC, SP&JJW.lPULD (44-181) - P -

IIIUICT: IIVBXD 
CJl 

(00: ,JIIIPBJS) 

.. BllNM te'letn,e dated 4/14/68. 

DUICDIG SCHOOLS 

a..ck of all dallOiac acllo61- i• 8priafrtield 
J>lyiaiOR ..... t1Ye -~ DIC 8TABYO GALT, BARYl1' 
.LOlfJIDll _. JOU WD.te:ABD. 

1JJIIB .illllD AJID l>ABGDGIIJ. 
' 

~s~ 
' .
~--

.. -
. 

, 

' 
., 
I {ff ~(-</c/ 
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SAC (44-561) 4-16-68

SA FRANK E. CORN, SR.

MURKIN
CR

Re: ERIC STARVO GALT

The following individuals were contacted and requestedto review their files in order to determine if ERIC STARVO GALT
was ever in the area, or if they had any information pertain-
ing to GALT:

On 4-11-68 the following individuals were contacted
and advised their records contained no information pertainingto GALT:

DOROTHY FINK
Clerk
Madison County Court House
Edwardsville, Illinois
FRANK SCHMIDT
Madison County Sheriff's Office
Edwardsville, Illinois
MARGARET PRANGER
County Clerk
Greene County Court House
Carrollton, Illinois
GARY MELVIN
Greene County Sheriff's Office
Carrollton, Illinois
ROBERT MONROE
White Hall Police Dept.
White Hall, Illinois

2 - Springfield (44-561) C
FEC:blw
(2)

TC

44- 561-99

• 
SAC ( 44-561) 

.SA 'F.RANI: E. .:cmN, .sa • 

. IWUIN 
ca 

.ae: DIC STAllVO GALT ' 

4-16-68 

Tbe following indlvidu,lls were contacted and .requestecl 
'lo review theu :tiles :in-order 'to deteraine if ERIC STARVO GALT 
-,ras ever in the area, oi- if ·they had ·any inforaation pertain-
=ing to GALT: 

On 4-11-68 'the f ollowipg indiv_iduals were contacted 
and advised their records -contained no inforaation pertaining 
:to GALT: 1 

· • 

DGtO?JlYFIHX 
Clerk 
Madison County Court .House 
B~ille, Illinois 

FRANK SClllIDT 
Jladisoa Count,- Sherift•s Office 
.Bdwardsv~Ue,· Jllinoia 

')IABGAUT JIRANGE& 
County Clerk 
Gr.eene County Court Bouse 
Carrollton, Illinois 

· GABY DLVU . 
Greene County ·sher~ff'• Office 
Carrollton, Jllinoia 

aoBEaT )l(IOtOE 
White Ball Police Dept. 
White Ball. Illino.la 1 

'r:2c Spr~ie1d (44-581) ' 
. :b~II 
·(2) 
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SI 44-561

On 4-12-68 the following individuals were contacted
and requested to check their files in an effort to locate
ERIC STARVO GALT:

ROY ROSS
Calhoun County Sheriff's Office
Hardon, Illinois
Chief ROBERT BLACKHORBY
Jerseyville Police Dept.
Jerseyville, Illinois
Chief ROBERT DILLON
Edwardsville Police Dept.
Edwardsville, Illinois
HAROLD COX
Identification Officer
Alton Police Dept.
Alton, Illinois
GENE ZIMMERMAN
Credit Bureau
Alton, Illinois
LILY BLACKORBY
Clerk
Jersey County
Jerseyville, Illinois
Chief CLARENCE VOLLANTINE
Wood River Police Dept.
Wood River, Illinois
The following dance studies were contacted and

advised they had no information to furnish regarding ERIC
STARVO GALT and that he had never attended any dance classes
at their studio:

VLASICH School of Dance Fables Dance Studio
118-A St. Louis Street 656 Lincoln Street
Edwardsville, Illinois East Alton, Illinois

-2-

,,, • • 
SI 44-561 

On 4-12-68 ·the 1ollowing individuals ivere contacted 
and requested to check their 1iles in .an effort ·to locate 
DIC .STARVO GALT: 

.llOY ROSS 
CAlhoun County Sheriff's Office 
Hardon, Illinois 

Chief ROBERT .BLACKHORBY 
Jerseyville .Police Dept. 
Jerseyville, Illinois 

Chief ROBERT 'DILLON 
Edwardsville l'Olicel>ept. 
'Edwardsville, Illinois 

HA.BOLD COX 
Identification Officer 
Al ton Jtol•ice Dept. 
Alton, Illinois 

.GENE ZIMMERIIAN 
Credit .Bureau 
Alton. Illinois 

LILY BLACJCORBY 
Clerk 
Jersey County 
Jerseyville, ·Illinois 

:Chief CLARENCE VOLLANTINE 
Wood River l'olice Dept. 
Wood JU ver, 'l llinois 

The following dance studies Jfere contacted and 
advised they had no ,infoniation to 1urnish .regarding ERIC 
STARVO GALT and that he ·had never .attended .any dance classes 
at their studioi 

VLASICH School of Dance 
-118-A .St..' Louis street 
Edwardsville, Illinois 

Fables Dance Studio 
656 •Lincoln .Street 
East Alton, ·Illinois 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SI 44-561

Halpin School of Dance
323 East Broadway St.
Alton, Illinois

-3-

SI'44-561 

• 
.Halpin School. .of Dance 
323 ·East .Broadway St-. 
Alton_, lllinois 

-3-
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC (44-561) 4-16-68DATE:

FROM : SA FRANK E. CORN, SR.

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

Re: ERIC STARVO GALT

The following individuals were contacted and requested
to review their files in order to determine if ERIC STARVO GALT
was ever in the area, or if they had any information pertain-
ing to GALT:

On 4-11-68 the following individuals were contacted
and advised their records contained no information pertaining
to GALT:

DOROTHY FINK
Clerk
Madison County Court House
Edwardsville, Illinois
FRANK SCHMIDT
Madison County Sheriff's Office
Edwardsville, Illinois
MARGARET PRANGER
County Clerk
Greene County Court House
Carrollton, Illinois
GARY MELVIN
Greene County Sheriff's Office
Carrollton, Illinois

SEARCHED
INDEXED

ROBERT MONROE
White Hall Police Dept. SERIALIZEI

THED One
White Hall, Illinois APR16 1968

Car

Sing- Springfield (44-561)
FEC:blw
(2)

Anac DT
44-561-99

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108

' .-\. oPTIONAI. f'ORM NO. 10 
.,._/ MAY IIIZ EDITION 

• GSA FPMII (41 CPR) IOMIA 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

·· Memorandum 
TO : SAC (44-561) DATE: 4-16-68 

FROM : SA FRANK E. CORN, SR. 

SUBJECT:· MURKIN 
CR 

IC>IO•IOI 

Re: ERIC STARVO GALT 

The following .individuals were contacted and requested 
·to .review their files in order to determine if ERIC STARVO GALT 
·was ever in ·the area, or if they had any information pertain­
ing to GALT: 

On 4-11-68 the following .individual·s were contacted 
and advised their records contained no information pertaining 
to GALT: 

DOROTHY FINK 
Clerk 
Madison County Court House 
Edwardsville, Illinois 

FRANK SCHMIDT 
Madison County Sheriff's Office 
Edwardsville, Illinois 

MARGARET PRANGER 
County Clerk 
Greene County Court House 
Carrollton, Illinois 

GARY MELVIN 
Greene County Sheriff's Office 
Carrollton, Illinois 

ROBERT MONROE 
White Hall Police Dept. 

t 
White Hall, Illinois 

- Sp gfield (44-561) 
F C: bl,, 
(2) 

~Jte 

#-<s-ra1-~-- ·-
Buy U.S. Sa11ings Bonds :Regularly on the .Payroll Sa11ings Plan 
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SI 44-561

On 4-12-68 the following individuals were contacted
and requested to check their files in an effort to locate
ERIC STARVO GALT:

ROY ROSS
Calhoun County Sheriff's Office
Hardon, Illinois
Chief ROBERT BLACKHORBY
Jerseyville Police Dept.
Jerseyville, Illinois
Chief ROBERT DILLON
Edwardsville Police Dept.
Edwardsville, Illinois
HAROLD COX
Identification Officer
Alton Police Dept.
Alton, Illinois
GENE ZIMBERMAN
Credit Bureau
Alton, Illinois
LILY BLACKORBY
Clerk
Jersey County
Jerseyville, Illinois
Chief CLARENCE VOLLANTINE
Wood River Police Dept.
Wood River, Illinois
The following dance studios were contacted and

advised they had no information to furnish regarding ERIC
STARVO GALT and that he had never attended any dance classes
at their studio:

VLASICH School of Dance Fables Dance Studio
113-A St. Louis Street 656 Lincoln Street
Edwardsville, Illinois East Alton, Illinois

-2-

• • 
, On 4-.12--68 the .followi11g· indiv;t:dt\a'ls we.r.e cont-acte·d 

and .r·eqttes·ted ·to ·cbeck ·their .f-iles .in an effort t.o locmte 
ERIC STARVO GALT: 

.ROY .ROSS 
Calhoun Co\lnty Shet'i·f f :ts Of:rice 
.Hardon,· ·111:1:nois , 

Chief ROBERT .BLACKHORBY 
}J ers.eyvJ:l:le ·Pol_ite .De_pt. 
Jerseyville.,· 'I:11:inois 

Cbi0ef ROBERT .DILLON 
'Edwat".dsv1·11e Police D~pt_. ' 
.l!dwar.dsvtlle, Tllinois· 

HAROLD :COX . 
. ldent ir ica tlon Of f-icer 
Alt.on Police Dept. · 
Al.ton, :Il-1-ino.is 

GENE Zl WJER?.IAN 
Cre.clit B\.treau 
.Al ·t-on, l lltnois 

J~I LY ·BL<\-CKORBY 
Cl·erk 
.-J:er.sey County 
Jerseyvi.ll~-, :1111·nois 

Ch-ief CLARENCE VOLLANTINE 
Wood .River Police D~pt~ 
·wood River, lll.-inois 

The ::following dance ·.stud'ios were c.ont.acted and 
.adv.is.ed -they h.ad :no irtfornation ·to :furn1:sh ·regarding .ER1C 
STARVO GAL'T and ·that ho had ·never attended .any dance c:lasses 
a. t theit- at udio ~ 

VI.u-\BlCB 'Schoo1 of Dtmc:c' 
1:1a-A :St .. ·,, .L<lu:i-s st·reet · 
_Edwardsv.il1e., I 11:inois 

:Fa lil·es l>an'Ce -s t-u:di.o 
656 ,Lincoln Street 
.East Alton, Illi.no'is 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SI 44-561

Halpin School of Dance
323 East Broadway St.
Alton, Illinois

-3-

·,r ·• 
Halpin Scbool .of Danc,e 
323 East Broadwa.Y St. 
A1ton, ·1llinois 

• 
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SAC, Springfield (44-561) 4-16-68

SA ELYON H. DAVIS

MURKIN
CR

On 4-10-68 and 4-11-68 banks and financial
institutions located in the Quincy, Ill., RA area were
contacted and each advised there is no record of an
ERIC STARVO GALT in the files of their bank. Each also
advised there is no record of any GALT in the files of
the institution:

On 4-10-68 and 4-11-68 the following individuals
were contacted and each advised there is no record of ERIC
STARVO GALT in the files of his department:

Capt. HAROLD HUNSAKER
Quincy, Illinois, Police Dept.

Deputy HARRY DEMPSEY
Adams County Sheriff's Office
Quincy, Illinois
Deputy ROBERT LASHBROOKE
Schuyler County Sheriff's Office
Rushville, Illinois
JAMES WADE
Pike County
Pittsfield, Illinois
Sheriff JAMIE RHEA
Hancock County
Carthage, Illinois
Sheriff BILL RICH
McDonough County
Macomb, Illinois

2 - Springfield (44-561)

(2)
Te;

44-561-100

SAC, ,Springfield (44~561) 

SA BLYCII' 11. -DAVIS 

KUUIN 
ca 

On 4-10-68 and 4-11-68 ".banks and financial-· 
institutions located .in the Quln~y, 'Ill., RA area were 
contacted and .each advised there is no -i-ecord of ·an 
:mac STAaVO GALT in .the .files o:t their bank. Each also 
adyisecl there ~s no .record of ,any GAI.:r in the files of 
"the -institution: 

On 4-10-68 and +.:11-68 the-foll01ring i,idividuals 
"Were contacted and each advised there is ·no rec;ord of ERIC 
STAJWO GALT ·in the files of hia department: 

capt. HAROU> HUNSAKER 
.Quincy, .Jllinois, Police Dept. 

Deputy-HARBY DDIPSEr 
:AdallS County Sheriff •s Office 
Quincy, 'Illinois 

Deputy·aoemrr LASBBBOOD 
Behuyler County Sheriff's Office 
Rushville, ·1111nois 

JAMES WADE 
Pike County 
Pittsfield_, Ill¥1ois 

Sheriff J'AltlE JlBEA 
Hancock County 
Carthage, ·IllinoiS 

Sheriff 'BlLLllXCH 
McDonough County 
Xacomb, Illinois 

.d/4. _Springfield ( 44-561) 
'-iuo:·bl~ 

(2) 
I I 
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SI 44-561

Chief ROBERT DE POY
Macomb, Illinois, Police Dept.

Deputy JAMES BUSAN
Brown County
Mt. Sterling, Illinois
ELIZABETH ROTH
Credit Bureau of Quincy
Quincy, Illinois
DALE FARMER
Manager
Credit Bureau of LaMoine Valley
Macomb, Illinois
Also on 4-10-68 City Directories and Telephone

Directories of the towns located in the Quincy, Ill., area
were reviewed and no record of ERIC STARVO GALT was located.

-2-

SI 44-561 

Chief BCBEaT 'DE .POY 
Macomb, Jllinois, Police Dept • 

. Deputy ·JAMES :BUSAN 
Brown County 
Mt. Sterling, Illinois 

ELIZAB:Jn'H BOl'H 
Credit .Bureau of ·Quincy 
·Quincy, Illinois 

DALE :FABIIER 
:Manager .. 
C~edit Bureau of Lalloine Valley 
Macomb, ·Illinois 

Also on 4-10-68 City Directories .and Telephone 
l>irectories .of ·the tO'fl.ns l.ocated -in the Quincy, Ill., area 
were reviewed and no record of ERIC STAltVOGALT lras ·1ocated • 

.. 

·-2-
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